(4 Translated from English to Ukrainian - www.onlinedoctranslator.com

250 V.V.
SEMP 300 V.V.
« CMP 350 V.V.
* CMP 400 V.V.
« CMP 250 Combi

e CMP 300 Combi

Robot-coupe USA. Inc.
P.O. Box 16625, Jackson, MS 39236-6625 - 264 South Perkins St., Ridgeland, MS 39157 e-mail:
info@robotcoupeusa.com - website: www.robotcoupeusa.com
Phone : 1-800-824-1646


http://www.robotcoupeusa.com/
https://www.onlinedoctranslator.com/en/?utm_source=onlinedoctranslator&utm_medium=pdf&utm_campaign=attribution

SMICT

FAPAHTIA

BAXIMUBE NOMEPEMXEHHA
* PosnakyBaHHs
e 36epiraHHs
° MOTYXHICTb
* TexHi4yHi XapakTepncTukun
* Poamipu
* PyHKUiT 6e3nekn
° YBATA

BCTYN

EKCNNYATALIA MIKCEPA

* Onepauis G ;
* besnepepBHa poboTa

* PoboTa 3i 3MiHHOIO LU
* OyHKUIA o HOroQ nto
POBO |
* ®DyHKUis Mikcep aca 3 HOXamu)

3BUPAHHA/PO3BUPAHHA MIKCEPA

- HACAOKA 3 HOXXAMU

* KpinfeHHs wTtaHrm 4o MOTOPHOIo
©noky

* 3HATTS WTaHrmM 3 610Ky OBUTYHa

* KpinneHHs Hacagku 3 HoXamu o
LITaHrM

* 3HATTA HacaaKn 3 HOXXaMU 3i LUTaHTU
* BupaneHHs HOoXxa

- BIHW4OK

* [NpukpinneHHs Yya BiHWYKa 40 MOTOPHOro GrIoKy
* 3HATTA KOpNy
B TpuMay

3 Tpymada

. opa
CTaﬂ BPU3OKY 3BO0PI

OYULLEHHA
* Kopnyc gsuryHa
* LTaHra (Tpybka)
* Hoxi (nesa)
* YacTuHu 3 antomiHito
* [1lnacTukoBi YacTuUHU
* Tpumad gn4ga BiHM4Ka
* BiHnykmn

OBCIYTOBYBAHHA
e Hix
* YLWiNTbHEHHS WTAHIN
* Kinbue yuwinbHoBaya
* BiHnuku

BWPILLEHHS NPOBNEM
CEPBIC
TEXHIYHI AAHI

° EnekTpu4Hi Ta MOHTaXHi cxemu

¢ [eTtanizoBaHi BMan



ROBOT-COUPE S.N.C.. OBMEXEHA ITAPAHTIA

HA BALL HOBUWA NPOAOYKT ROBOT-
COUPE S.N.C. HAOAETbCA FAPAHTIA
NMPOTAMOM OAUH PIK 3 AATU KYNIBIII.

Lis OBMEXXEHA FAPAHTISA nowuproeTbeca Ha AedekTu
marepiany Ta/abo BUroTOBIIEHHSA Ta BKIIO4Yae poboTy
no 3amiHi AeeKTHUX YacTUH 3a YMOBU, LLIO PEMOHT
BUKOHYETLCA aBTOPU3OBaHUM CEPBICHUM LIeHTPOM
(auB. cnucok, wo aopaetbcs). SAMOBHUK noBuHeH
noBiaomuTu CepBicHe areHTCTBO NPO MOXIUBICTb
rapaHTiiHOro NOKPMUTTS Ta HagaTU KoMilo AaToBaHOI
KBUTaHLii npo npogax a6o gocraeky O MOYATKY
FAPAHTIMHOITO PEMOHTY. lapaHTia Ha 3anacHi
YacTMHM Ta aKcecyapu MOLUMPIOETLCA Ha AeB’AHOCTO
(90) AHiB i3 AaTK NMOKYNKMU, IKWO BOHU KYyNyHOTbCS
OKpeMmo, i NiATBEpPAXYETLCA AAaTOBaHOI KaCOBOIO
kBuTaHuicro ABO nakyBanbHOK HaknagHoH, y AKin
3a3HayeHo uen ToBap. Yci aetani 4m akcecyapu,
3aMiHeHi 3a rapaHTietlo, MaroTb 6yTH Nos
CepBicHOro areHTcTBa.

nia rAPAHTIIO «<HE
nianAgA€» HACTYTHE:

1 -MowkomKeHHs, CI'IpVI"WIHeHi 3110BXMBAHHAM,
HenpaBuiibHUM

BUKOPUCTAHHAM, NafiHHAM abo iHWKM noAibHum
BUMNAAKOBUM MOLLUKOIKEHHAM

yepes abo B pesdynbTaTi HEAOTPUMAaHHS IHCTPYKLINA 3i
306upaHHs, ekcnnyaTauii, YMLEeHHs, 06CnyroByBaHHS

KopucTyBaveM abo 36epiraHHsi.

2 =Mpaus Hag 3aTodyBaHHAM Ta/abo 3amiHo AeTanen

HOXIiB abo nes, ski 3aTynunuck, nowapnanucs abo
3HOLLEHi BHACIiAOK 3BUYaHOro BUKOPUCTaHHS.

3 -MaTtepian abo npaus ans BigHOBIIEHHS ab0

PEMOHTY noapsAnaHnx, nisiM, CKonis, BM'ATUH abo
3MiHM KOMbOpY NOBEPXOHb, NES, HOXIB, Hacaaok abo
akcecyapis.

4 -fgaatasa TpaHCmOPTYyBaHHA 40 abo Big

aBTOPU30BaHORO'CEPBICHOrO areHTCTBa AJ11 PEMOHTY
MalHu, no3HayeHol Sk « CARRY IN
SERVAGE» (HacTinbHi Mogeni).

5 -Onnara npadi Ans BCTaHOBMEHHSA abo nepeBipku

Hacagok abo akcecyapis (TOBTO YalLl, pixKy4MX MNAACTUH,
nes, Hacagok), siki 3aMiHITLCS 3 By Ab-sIKOT NPUYNHMA.

6 -Mnata 3a 3MiHy HanpsiMKy obepTaHHsa TpudasHmnx
enekTtpoasuryHisa (MOHTAXHUK HECE

BIAMOBIJAJTBHICTD).

7 -FAPAHTIS! HE NMOKPUBAETLCA MOLLKOMKEHHAM MPU
OOCTABJIEHHI. BignosiganbHicTb 3a BUAUMI Ta NpUxoBaHi
NOLIKOOKEHHA Hece nepeBi3HMK. BaHTaxooaepKyBay NOBUHEH
HeranHo nogartn NpeTeH3ilo NPo BiALWKOAyBaHHA 30MTKIB NpoTH
nepeei3HuKa abo Micnsi BUSIBNEHHS Y BUNaAKy NpUXoBaHUX

MOLLKOKEHb.

3BEPIFAVTE BCI OPUMHANBHI KOHTEMHEPU TA MAKYBAJIbHI
MATEPIAN ONA NEPEBIPKM NEPEBO3HMKOM.

Robot-Coupe USA, Inc., Robot-Coupe SA abo 6yab-ski
IXHi ginii, gucTpnb’roTopu, Nocagosi ocobu,
OUPEKTOpW, areHTu, ChniBpOBITHUKN YM CTPaxoBUKMK
He HecyTb 3000B’AA3aHb 3@ HEMNPSAMI YK iHLWI 30MTKM,
30MTKM Yn BUTpATU Yy 3B’sI3Ky 3 a0 3 NpUYnHU
BUKOPUCTAHHA ab0 HEMOXINNBOCTI BUKOPUCTaHHS
MaLuHU ans 6yab-sikuX Linemn.

LA FTAPAHTIA HAOAETbCA ABHO TA
3AMICb YCIX IHWMX FAPAHTIA, ABHUX
ABO HEMPAMMX, LLLOAO KOMEPLIAHOI
NMPUOATHOCTI TA BIAMOBIAHOCTI Ans
KOHKPETHOI METU | CTAHE EQUHOIO
FAPAHTIEID, AKOO HAOAETHLCA ROBOT-
COUPE, USA, Inc.




BAXIIMBE MOMNEPEOXEHHA

3BEPIFTAUTE LIl IHCTPYKLYT
Y BE3MEYHOMY MICLII

NMOMNEPEOXEHHA: LLlo6 yHUKHYTU HellacHUX BUMaAKiB, TaKUX K YPaXKeHHA eNIeKTPUMYHUM CTPYMOM, TiNeCHMUX YLWKOAXKeHb abo noxeXi, a TakoX o6 o6MexXuTn MarepianbHi
36UTKN BHaAcnigoK HeMpPaBUNbHOro BUKOPUCTaHHA Npunagy, yBaXXHoO npoyuTanTe Ui iHCTPYKLUIil Ta cyBopo iX goTpumymntTecb. O3HaMOMMNEHHA 3 iIHCTPYKLiAMM 3 ekcnnyaTauii
[AornomMoXxe BaM Kpawie nisHaTu cBill npunapg i npaBUnbHO KOpUCTYyBaTUCSA HUM. IHCTPYKLUisl 3 ekcnnyaTauii NOBMHHA OyTU NerkogocTynHOK Ans BCiX KOpUCTyBadiB AN
[OBiAKW, i il NOBUHHI NpoYMTaTH BCi, XTO BNepLle KOPUCTYETLCS MaLLUHOKO.

PO3MNAKYBAHHA

* ObepexHO BUNMITbL 06nagHaHHs 3 yNakoBKU Ta
BUNMITb YCi KOPOBKM YM NakeTu 3 gogaTkamu 4m
neBHUMK NpegmeTamm.

* NMonepepxeHHs. [lesiki YacTUHW AyXe rocTpi, Hanpuknaa neso.

Mig yac po6oTu 3 Ne3om HagsAramTe MilHi pyKaBUYKN.

3BEPIFAHHA

* PekomeHayeTbCA BCTAHOBUTU HACTIHHWA KPOHLUTENH, SIKUR
nocTayaeTbCHa pasoM i3 MaLLMHOLO, | 36epiraTu Ha HbOMY CBIlA
Power Mixer. MNiaBicbTe mikcep asuryHom BIOPY.

[KEPENO XXUBJIEHHA

a. MigkntoyiTb mikcep Ao mxepena xusneHHs 110-120 BonbwB0EL.
b. Migknioyante 3miwyBay nuile Ao po3eTkn 6e3nevHoro Tuny i3
3amukaHHaAMHa 3emnio (GFI).

B. He nigkniovanTe mikcep 3a 4ONOMOrol MOAOBXYBarbHOro LWHypa
JKUBIEHHS.

d. PoseTkn Tuny GFI 3axuwiaoTe MallmHy Bif 4OPOroro NOLIKOAXEHHS Ta
3axuLalTb onepaTopa Bif cepiio3Hux TpaBM abo cMmepTi.

TEXHIYHI XAPAKTEPUCTUKN

* CIVIF 25U VV 12uv/ourz /3 Amp.

« CMP 300 VV 120 B/60 'y / 3,2 Amnep.
*« CMP 350 VV 120 B/60 'y / 3,5 Amnep.
* CMP 400 VV 120V/60Hz / 4 Amp.

* CMP 250 Combi 120 B/60 'y, / 3 A.

*+ CMP 300 Combi 120 B/60 'y / 3,2 A.

PO3MIPU(B gronmax)

CMP 250 Combi
A=33/4
B = 255/8
C =39/16
D=113/4
E =153/8
F =43/4

LM 250 BB
A'=3a/4
B=24

C = 39/16

D =87/s

CMP 350 VV
A =33/

B =281/
C =39/16
D = 14s5/16

CMP 300 Combi
A=33/4

B = 279/16

C = 39/16

D =1311/16

E =153/8

F =43/

CMP 300 BB
A=33/4

B =26

C =39/16
D=12

CMP 400 BB
A =33/

B =291/2
C = 39/16
D =161/4

€MHiCTb KpinsfeHHs nesa

» 3aBadkn oyxe notyxkHomy asuryHy CMP 250
Moe o6pobnaTtu go 16 keapt, CMP 300 moxe

0bpobnsatn go 32 kBapt, CMP 350 go 50 kBapT,
CMP 400 po 65 kBapT. AKiCTb FOTOBOro NpoayKTy

Hag3BuYamnHa.

Hacagku gna BiHM4ka

* BukopucTtoBytoun Hacagky ans 36usaHHa CMP 250 Combi

Ta CMP 300 Combi, 06po6iTb Big 2 0o 30 sie4Hnx GinkiB i

nopupynTe Big 2 o 70 yHTIB.

* KoXXeH NOTY)XXHUIN MiKCep NoCTavaeTbCsA 3 HACTIHHOK OMOpPOo ANs

3pyyHoro 36epiraHHs.

r A

OCOBJIMBOCTI BE3NEKAU

+ Be3neka Ha nepemukayax ynpaBniHHA

Llen 3ano6ixxHuin MexaHi3M 3anobirae 6yab-AKomMy
HeHaBMUCHOMY 3anycKy Mikcepa. [ins 3anycky mikcepa
HeoOXigHO HaTUCHYTM ABi KHoNkKW. [lMBiTbCA po3Aain woao
eKkcnnyarauii NoTy>HOro mikcepa.

» Beaneka gBUryHa: 3axucT Big Tenna Ta
nepeBaHTaXXeHHS.

AKWo B EMHOCTI € Nepelukoaa (NoXka Yu iHwWuin npegmeT) abo
MallMHa BUKOPUCTOBYETLCS HAAMIPHO Ta CTae rapsiyoto,
MiKcep 3yNUHUTBLCA. AKLLO MiKCep 3yNUHSETLCS Yepe3
TepMiYHe nepeBaHTaXeHHs , 3avekanTe Ao 30 XBUINUH, NOKK

MiKCep OXOJIoHe nepes NMOBTOPHMM 3aMyCKOM.

* Hemae Hanpyru (36iV XXUBNeHHA).
Akwo ctaBcs 306iM KuMBReHHst abo MalmHy 6yno Big'eaHaHo
Bi, Mepexi, Mikcep He nepesanyctutbcs cam. [OuBiTbCA

po34in Wwonao ekcnnyarauii mikcepa.

YBATA

* ByabTe obepexHi Nig Yac NoBoAXeHHA 3 nesamu. BoHun
ayxe rocTpi! Mig yac po6oTu 3 Nesamm HagsAramTe MilHi

PYKaBU4KW.



3HAMOMCTBO 3 BALLUUM
HOBUM MIKCEPOM

Robot-Coupe po3pobuvs MOBHY MiHiKY MNOTY>XHUX
MikcepiB. XapakTepUCTUKMN KOXXHOIO ONMncaHi B
TabNULi HMXKYeE.

Mogeni STIZHa ‘!‘3 HO:;;:/Iﬂ;a * BiHUYOK
CMP 250 VV ° °
CMP 300 VV . °
CMP 350 W . °
CMP 400 VV . °
CMP 250 Combi . . :
CMP 300 Combi . . '

MoTyxHi mikcepn Robot-Coupe BukoHyt0Tb 6e3niy
KyniHapHux pobiT. Hacapgka 3 Hoxxamu (3milyBau)
[03BONUTBL NPUroTyBaTy Cynu, OBOYEBI Mope i Kawu, a
HacagkKka Ansg BiHMYKa igeanbHo nigxoauTb Ons
NPUroTyBaHHS TicTa ANsS MIVHLUIB, MaloOHe3y, 30UTnX
sie4yHMx BinkiB, LWOKONaAHOro Mycy, MacnsiHMx Coycis,
30uTMX BepLlkiB abo rrmagkoro ppoma.

®DyHKLUiA 3MiHHOT LWUBMAKOCTI JO3BONNTL BaM
BigperynoBaTu LWBNAKICTb BiAMOBIAHO 4O KOXHOFO
NPUroTyBaHHS Ta novaTn 06poOKy Ha HWXKYIN LUBUAKOCTI;
Wwo6 3MEHLLINTN PO3BPUN3KYBAHHS.

MoTyxHUI Mikcep nerko 36npaeTbcs Ta po3bupaeTbest
Onst 06¢cnyroByBaHHs Ta YMLLLEHHS.

EKCNNYATALIA MIKCEPA

« EKCMNYATAUIA

Mikcep ocHalleHuWI 3aX1CTOM Bif, €NeKTPUYHOro CTpyMy Ta

TEeMnepaTypHUX NepeBaHTaXeHb.

AKLWOo Mikcep HecnoAiBaHO 3yNMUHAETLCH, BU MOXETE
crnpobyBaTu nepe3anyCcTuTu NOro, BUKOHaBLUM KPOKK 3-5
HWx4Ye. AKLWOo MiKCep He 3anycKkaeTbCs, AanTe oMy
OXO0NOHYTK npoTarom 30 XBUINWH, | TeMnepaTypHe
nepeBaHTaXeHHS aBTOMATUYHO CKMHeTbCSA. [1oTim Bu
3MOXeTe nepes3anyCcTuTn MiKkcep, BUKOHaBLUM KPOKK 3-5

HWX4e.

1. MepekoHaniTecs, Wo
KHOMKa kepyBaHHsi (CB)

HE HATUCHYTA

2. MNigkntoviTh LIHYp A0 mxepena
KVUBMEHHS

3. 3'egHaiite LITAHry 3 HOXeM
abo BiHWYKM 3 MOTOPHUM
6nokom Ta 3aXxucTom Big
6pun3sok.

4. HaTuCHITb | yTpUMYITE KHOMKY
6e3nekn (SB).

5. HaTuCHiTb KHOMNKY. KEPYBEHHS
(CB), i mikeep 3anyeTuTbCsd

6. BignycTiTk kKHonKy 6@anekm
(SB).

7 /o6 3ynuHuTIA Mikcep,
BiARYCTiTb KHOMKY KEpyBaHHsI
(CB).

* BE3NEPEPBHA POBOTA

8. BukoHawnTe kpoku 1-6 BuLLe, a NOTiM: YTPUMYHOUN KHOMKY

kepyBaHHSA (CB), HaTUCHITb KHOMKy GrokyBaHHs (LB).

9. BignycTiTb KHOMNKy KepyBaHHs (CB).

10.  BignycTiTb kHOMKy 6riokyBaHHs (LB), i noTyxHuin mikcep

npautoBaTume 6e3nepepsHo.

11. W06 3ynuHUTK Mikcep, HATUCHITb i BiANYCTiTb KHOMKY

kepyBaHHs (CB).

* PEFYJNMIOBAHHA WWBUAOKOCTI

BukoHanTe kpoku 3 1 no 6 BuLLe, MNOTIM 3MiHITb LUBUOKICTb
OBUryHa, nosepHyBLUM kHomky (VS) y 6ik MakcumansHoro abo
MiHiManbHOro 3HAYEHHS, AKLLO NOTPIOHO.
BukopucToBytoumn BiHMYOK, poboTy Mikcepa 6axxaHo

NoYMHAaTU 3 HU3LKOT LUBUOKOCTI.

. POBO4YA MNMO3ULlIA

* POBOTA 3MILLYBAYA

MiuHo TprmariTe 6nengep 3a

PYHKY Ta HUXHIO YacTUHY
©noky ABuryHa Ta Haxunitb
MOro nig HEBENUKUM KyTOM.
MNepewmicTiTb Mikcep y
KOHTEMHepI AN 3aBepLUeHHS
06pOo6KN.

Mikcep MOXHa NPUTYNUTU A0

Kpar KOHTENHepa, ane noro

NOTPIGHO HaAXUNUTK Tak, LWob

BiH He TOopkaBcs AHa 2/3

KOHTEenHepa.

Axwo BUKOPUCTOBYETbCA

ornopa Mikcepa (goaaTkoBui

akcecyap), Y BEpPXHill YacTuHi
KOHTeNHepa 3milyBay
NoBMHEH ByTn po3TalloBaHui
nocepeguHi onopwu nig
HeBenukum Kytom. He
KOPUCTYUTECHA MiKkCepom,
AKLWO0 Hacagka 3 HoXamu
po3TaloBaHa BepTUKanbHO

AO0 AHA KOHTeWHepa.

3axucT Big 6pu30K 3aBXAU Mae OyTU Ha MicLi.



3aBxau NepekoHymnTecs, Lo 3MillyBay 3 HOXaMu
MOBHICTIO 3aHYPEeHWI, o6 YHUKHYTU
po36pu3KyBaHHS, i WO6 BEHTUNSAUIHI OTBOPU B
KOpnyci ABUryHa He KOHTaKTyBanu 3 pignHoto!

Ona onTumanbHOI ePeKTUBHOCTI ABi TPETUHU
(2/3) WITAHrM cnig 3aHYpPUTU B NPOAYKT.

* POBOTA BIHUYKA

Mu pekomeHOyEMO TpUMaTu MOTYXXHUN Mikcep 3a
PYYKY Ta HWXXHIO YacTUHY OGNoKy ABUTYHA.

Bu Takox moxeTe TpumaTtu
npvnag oAHieto pykoto 3a
PYUYKY, 3anuLIMBLIN iHLIY
PYKY BifibHOLO, LLIOO
TpYMaTK Yally, Ko Le

HeobXxigHo.

Mig yac o6pobkn mu
pekomMeHOyeMO BaM pyxaTtu
BiHWYKOM y MucCLi, 00

nepekoHaTUCs, Lo CyMilll

NMOBHICTIO 3MilLaHa Ta
ogHopigHa.

Mwu Hanonernmeo

pekoMeHayemo, Lwob
BIHWYOK HEe TOPKaBCS CTiHOK
MUCKMW.

[MpuHanmHi ogHa n'aTta
JOBXWHU BiHMYKa NOBUHHA
OyTun 3aHypeHa.

Mwu Takoxx Hanonernnmeo

peKoMeHOyeEMO BaM

noymHaTn oOpobKy Ha

HWU3bKIN LWBUOKOCTI.

3BNPAHHA/ PO3BUPAHHA

- HACAOKA 3 HOXXAMU

+ MpukpinneHHsa Tpy6GKN 4O MOTOPHOro GroKy

(Tinbkn gna CMP Combi)

MOBEPHITb, OB MPUKPUMATI

» KpinneHHs1 Hacagku 3 HOXXaMu A0 TPYOKU
- BigkntouiTb mikcep Big Mmepexi.

- BupiBHsIiTe nnacky CTOPOHY KOHIYHOI YacTUHM TpyOKU

3 hikcaTopOM Ha BHYTPILLHIA CTOPOHI HACaaKn 3 HOXaMu.

- BcTaBTe KOHiUHY YacTuHy B po3Tpyo6.

r . . i . He Topkatouuch yLinbHEeHHs! TpyBKM, NMOBEPHITL Hacaaky y
- Bif'enHariTe MallvHy Bif Mepexxi, BUPIBHSATE Nnacky

CTOPOHY KOHIYHOT YacTUHM Tpy6kM C 3 dhikcaTopom HanpsiMKy CTPInku (AuB. ManioHoK), o6 3adikcysaty Ti.

antoMiHieBoro kopnycy. HakoHeuYHUKN Hacaakn Ta TpyBKM NOBWHHI LWiNbHO

-‘BcTaBTe By3bKy YaCTUHY KOHIYHOT YacTUHM TPYOKK B

npunaratv OAMH 4O OAHOTO.
anoMiHIEBUI KOPMYC. @

- MoBepHiTb TPYOKY B HANPsIMKy CTPINKx (OMB. MarntoHoK), LWob
BOHa LLiNbHO 3acdpikcyBanacs Ha Mmicui.

* 3HATTA WTAHIU(TPYOKM)

- BigkntouiTb Mikcep Big mepexi.

- [oBepHiTb TPYOKY B MPOTUNEXHOMY HaMpsIMKy 40 TOro,
Y SAKOMY ii npuegHanu.

- MoTim 3HIMITb TPYOKY 3 KOHIYHOT YaCTUHM.




* 3HATTA Hacagkn 3 HOXXaMu 3 TPYOKu
- BiaknoyiTb Mikcep Big mepexi.

- MoBepHiTb po3Tpyb y HAMPAMKY CTPINkX (Ha (noBauth
HaCTYNMHOMY MaroHKy), Wob Big'eaHaTN KPiNneHHS.

3HiMiTb Hacagky.

AKLLO 3aKNMHUIO, NMOBEPHITL Nle3a BCepeauHi Hacaaku B
HanpsiMKy cTpinku, wob Big'egHaTu ix Big NnpMBOAHOro Bana.

* 3HATTA ne3 (Hoxa)

- BigkniouiTb mikcep Big mepexi Ta yTpumyrte nesa
iHCTpymMeHTOM Ans dhikcauii nes.

- BukopucroBytoun iHCTpyMeHT Ans dikcauii nesa, BigkpyTiTb

My Ty NpnBOAY, a NOTIM 3HIMITb N1€30 ANSA NErKOro OYULLLEHHS.

BNOKYBAHHA NE3A —\

Hix (NE3A )

Hacagka

iHCTPYMEHT Ans 3HATTSA NESA

-BIHUYOK

* MpukpinneHHA TpMMaya BiHMYKa A0 GNOKy ABUryHa

(tinbkn gns CMP Combi)

* BctaHOBNEHHSA BiHMYKa y TpUMayd

- BigknioviTb mikcep Big mepexi.

- BupiBHsTe nnacky CTOPOHY: KOHIMHOT YaCTUHK 3
Tpumaya BiHYKKa 3 (PiIKCATOPOM Ha BHYTPILLHIA CTOPOHI

arItoMiHIEBOro ' KOPRYCY.

- BcTapre KOHiYHY YacTuHy B TpMMau BiHYMKa Ta

anoMiHieBuin Kopryc.
- MoBepHITb TPpUMay  BiHWYKa B HaMPSMKY CTPInku (AUB.

MarntoHOK), JOKW BiH LLiTbHO He 3adikCyeTbCs Ha MiCLi.

* 3HATTA TPMMaya BiHM4Ka 3 610Ky ABUTyHa

- BigkntouiTb Mikcep Big Mepexi.
- lMoBepHIiTb TpMMaYy ANA BiHWYKa B NPOTUNEXHOMY HaMpPsAMKY
BiZ TOro, y AKOMy BiH 6YyB NpUKpPIiNneHun.

- MoTim BUIMITE TPMMaY BiHMYKa 3 anoMiHIEBOrO KOprnycy ABUryHa

®

- BisbMiTb TpMmay ogHieto pykoto. IHLLIOK pYKOHO Bi3bMiTb
nepLUni BIHWYOK | BCTaBTE CTPWXKEHb y OTBIp TpMMaya.

- MNpwuBigHun Ban. MNepekoHanTecs, Wo BUCTYNN NPUBOAY
HanexHVM YMHOM BUMPIBHSHI 3 Nasamu.

- Konu Bu wroBxaeTe BiHNYOK Y Ban npusoay Tpumadya
3nierka NoBEepHiTb MOro, Wob NOCyHYTW BUCTYNKN
np1BoAY Y BUIMKM NPMBOAHOIO Bany, TMM camnm
3adhikcyBaBLUN BiIHWYOK Ha MicLii BcepeauHi Bany.

- LWo6 nepekoHaTuCs, WO BIHUYOK HANEXHUM YMHOM
3akpinneHo BcepeauHi Bany, 06epexHo NoTArHiTb
mMeTanesi ApoTu.

- MoBTOPITL U0 Npoueaypy 3 APYrMM BiIHUYKOM. AKLLO BU He
MOXeTe BCTaBUTU NOMO HANEXHUM YMHOM, 3HIMITb NOro,

noBepHiTb Ha 90° i MOYHITb 3HOBY.



e BunmaHHA BiHMYKa 3

Tpumaua

Tpumante exektop B
OfHI pyui i Tpymad B
iHLLIn.
MoTarHiTb
NPOTUNEXHOMY
HanpsMKy (9K BKasye
cTpinka)

exeKTop

* BHATTA eXeKTop

TpumawiTe BIHUYOK 3a4pOTH
B OAHIV pyui. IHWO
PYKOI MOTAMHITh €XEeKTop
Yy HanpsIMKy CTpinku (avse.
MarntoHOK).

3AXUCT BIO BPU3OK Y 3B0PI

3aBXan KOPUCTYNTECS 3aXUCTOM
Bifl ©pn30K Npu poboTi 3 Mikcepom

ByabTe yBaxHi: npu 360pi
BUPIBHANTE NULIbOBIi CTOPOHU
OBOX AeTanemn.

- Micns 3akiHYeHHs po6oTU 3axmncT
Big, 6pN30K OTPIBHO 3HATK ANs
YNLLEHHS, .

OYULLEHHSA

» 3aBXXan BUMMKaNTe Mikcep nepen
yuweHHAM!

* 3aBXxAuM po3BoAbTe MUIOYUM 3acib BignoBiAHO oo
iHCTPYKUiN Ha eTuKeTUi

* Hikonu He nponyckanTe 6510k ABUryHa Yepe3
NnocyAoOMUIAHY MaLUUHY.

* Tun i KoHUeHTpauia aesiHdikyro4voro
3acoby NoBUHHI BignoBigaTtn Hopmam 21
CFR 178.1010.

* MpubupanTe 3rigHO 3 NpaBMNaMmu micuesoro

AenapTameHTy OXOPOHU 300POB!sk

« KOPIMyC OBUI'YHA

Mikcep noBuHeH OYyTUEUCTVM Ha BCix eTanax poboTu 3 HUM.
OunLLYTENOro Mixk KOXXHUM BUKOPUCTAHHAM MUIOYMM abo
nesiHgikyunum 3acibom. Po3BeniTe Mutoumin/aesiHdikyrounia
3acif, JOTPMMYHRYUCE IHCTPYKLIN, SKi 3a3BUYal BKa3aHi Ha
yNakoBLi. BUKOPMCTOBYINTE TKAHVHY 3Merka 3BonoXeHy (He
MOKpY):3.MUto4nM po3vnHoM.He gonyckanTe KOHTaKTy
PiAVHKU 3 eNTeKTPUYHMMU KOMIMOHEHTaMM, Lo MiCTATLCA B
kopnyci. ByabTe o6epexHi nia Yac YMLEHHA HaBKOJO
BEHTMNALINHUX OTBOPIB, W06 pigMHa He kanana abo He
npocoyyBanacs B kopnyc. BukopnctoBynte TkaHuHy, 3rierka
3BOJIOXKEHY (HE MOKPY) BOZOHO, OO BUAANUTN MUKOYNIA/
nesiHdikytounii 3acib, a NoTiM BUCYLLITL MiKCEP YMCTOHO
TKaHWHOIO.

[Micna BMKoprcTaHHA Mikcepa B rapsdin CyMmillli OXonoditTb

HWXHIO YaCTUHY TPYOKM B XOMNOAHIN BOAI nepen TUM, SK

3HiMaTW HacagKy 3i LTaHrn.

OunwynTe Bigpasy nicnst BAKOPUCTaHHSA, Wo6 3anobirtu

NPUNUNaHHK NPOAYKTY O NOBEPXOHb Mikcepa.

Hikonu He 3aHyplonTe Kopnyc ABUryHa ta/a6o
pyuky B piauHy! Kopnyc MicTUTb enekTpuyHi
KOMMOHEHTH i He 3aXULLEeHUN Big pianuHU.
KoHTakT 3 piAMHOI MOXe NoLwKoOAUTHU
6neHaep i cepno3HO TpaBMyBaTu oneparopa.

* TPYBKA(LUTAHIA) | HACAOKA

€.4Ba cnocobu X OYNLLEHHS:

Mpocta npoueaypa o4ULLEHHA

3aHypTe TpyOKy Ta Hacaaky y Bogy Ta 3anycCTiTb Ha Kinbka
cekyH[, o6 o4nMCcTUTU. BUMKHITL LUHYP XMBNEHHS.
[MoBHa npoueaypa oYMLLEHHS

Bin’eqHaviTe mikcep Big Mepexi Ta npoMuiATe Hacaaky nig
KpaHOM. 3HiMiTb HacadKy i3 WTaHrM, NOTiM 3HIMITb

HiX (HagiHbTe MiuHi pykaBu4ku!) ByabTte obepexHi, Wwob He
NMOLUKOAMTW NOBEPXHIO Bary nesa Ta BOAOHENPOHUKHI
ywinbHeHHs. 3aBxan po3baBnanTe Muoumnin/ gesiHdikyoumnin
3aci6 (avBe. BuLWEe). PeTenbHO NpocyLWiTh YCi YacTuHW nepes
NOBTOPHMM 36MpaHHSAM.

« HIDX (NE3A)

Jle3o MoXHa 3HSATU 3 HacadKu ANSt PETENIbHOrO OUYULLIEHHS.
3aBxau peTernbHO NPOCYLLYATE HiX, OB YHUKHYTU NsiM.

* YACTUHU 3 ANTIOMIHIIO

BukopuctoBynTe 4McTaAYi 3acobu, 6e3neyHi ona m’akMx metanis!

* MIACTUKOBI YACTUHU

ByabTe o6epexHi, 6arato 3acobiB ANA YMLLEHHS € iAKMMMU Ta

HebGe3neyHi Ans BUKOPUCTaHHA Ha NMacTuky!

He BUKOpUCTOBYWNTE CUMNBHI NYXHi MUIOYi 3acO6M (3 BUCOKOIO

KOHLeHTpauielo coamn abo amiaky).

- TPUMAY BIHUYKA

Hikonu He 3aHyptonTe TpMMay BiHW4Ka y Bogy. OYMCTiTb NOro TKAHWHOM,
3rerka 3BonoxeHot (6e3 kpanens). Hikonu He ouunLlyinTe Tpymad ans

BiHWYKa B NOCYAOMUMNHIN MaLLWHI.


region
Вычеркивание


* BIHU4YKHA
BiHnuku (6e3 Tpumayda!)MoxxHa MUt Bpy4Hy abo
B MOCYOOMUMNHIA MaLUWHI.

LLlo6 3abe3neunTu eheKkTMBHE OUMLLEHHS, 3aBXaWN 3HIManTe

E€XEeKTOop BiHYMKa.

OBCITYTOBYBAHHA

« HDK (NE3A)

3 yacom nesa 3HOLWYKThLCH, i X NOTPiIOHO Oyae
3aMiHUTK. Y Uen vyac Takox cnif 3amiHuTK wandy
Ta ywinbHeHHs. JocTtynHun Habip onsa
obcnyroByBaHHS nesa.

- YIWNbHEHHA TPYBKU

LLlo6 36epertn BOAOHENPOHMKHE YLLiINbHEHHSI MiX TPybOKoto Ta
Hacazikow, NepesipTe YLUiNbHEHHS Ha NPeAMeT 3HoCcy Ta

3aMiHiTb MOro, AKWOo HeobXiaHO.

- KNIbUE YLWWINbHEHHA

10

YuinbHoBanbHe KinbLe MoXHa 3MallyBaTtu BiAnoBigHUM
xapyoBuM MacTturnom. o6 36epert BoOAOHENPOHUKHE
YLWiNbHEHHs!, NepeBipTe KiNnbLe YLUiNbHIOBa4a Ha 3HOC i 3aMiHiTb
110ro, sIKLLo HeobXiaHo.

* BIHWYKU

MpoAyKTMBHICTL BIHWYKIB 3anexuTb Big cTaHy ApOTiB..3
Yacom MeTanesi 4pOoTU MOXyYTb 3HowwyBaTuesr o6
3abe3neynTn onTumaneHy poboTy, ix NoTpibHO Byae
3amiHuTK. He BUKopucTOBYITE HecnpaBHUi abo
NOLKOAXKeHUN BiHUYOK!

BUPIWEHHA NMPOBJIEM

* POWER MIXER HE 3ANMYCKAETbLCA.

- Un BMKOHYBanu Bu nonepeaHi iHCTPYKLii 3 ekcnnyaTauii?
Oueitbea po3ain «Exkcnnyartauisa Power Mixery.
- MawwuHa 3aHagro rapsya? Jante mikcepy oxornoHyTu. MoTim

NoBTOPITb cnpoby.

- BuTarnite BUnKy Ta cnpobyiiTe iHLWY po3eTKy.
- MNepeBipTe HasABHICTb CTPyMy B po3eTui (BUMukay abo 3anobikHUK).

- 3atenedoHyiiTe B MicLieBUIA aBTOPU30BaHWUIA cepBiCHMI LieHTp Robot
Coupe.

* MIKCEP 3YMNMUHAETLCA NI YAC POBOTMW.

OueiTbcs po3ain «ExkcnnyaTauia mikcepay. MNepwwni
naparpad onucye 3axucT Bif nepeBaHTaxeHHs. MNepen
NMOBTOPHMM 3aryCcKoM MOXe 3HafobuTuca gaTv MalUuHi
OXONOHYTN NpoTsiroMm 30 XBUIVWH.

K0 BU He MOXeTe 3HaUTU NMPUYUHY nNpoonemu

- BignycTiTb kHOMKy kepyBaHHsA (CB).

- BigkntoyiTb Mikcep Big mepexi.

- Yu BiNnbHO 0b6epTatoTbCAa nesa-nonati B 3MillyBavy?

- MpuBigHW Ban BiNnbHO obepTaetbea? LobmepesipnTtn
Lie, BUMKHITb MiKCep, 3HIMiTb HacaAKy i'BpyyHy
nepesipTe 06epTaHHs KiHLA NPUBOAHOrE Bana.

ﬂepeBipTe CTaH _BUJIKW Ta LLUHYpa XUBJIEHHA.

* MIKCEP TIOYMHAE NAXHYTU FAPAYUM ABO
ONMUTUCA,

BuMKHiTE Mikcep i BififefiHanTe noro Bia Mepexi. 3atenedoHyiite B

MicLleBUI yNOBHOBaXXEHU CepPBICHUI LEHTP.

< JIE3A FOCTPI! Nig yac po6oTu 3 nesamu
PEKOMEeHAYETbLCA HaaAraTy MiLHi pyKaBUYKN.
NMoBoabTecs 3 ne3amu Ta 36epirante ix 3
ypaxyBaHHAM 6e3neku.

« Hikonu He HamaranTecsi 3anamaTtm 3anobiXHi
MexaHizmu!

« Hikonun He knapiTb HiYoro (nocyp Touwo), Kpim
Xap4oBUX NPoAyKTiB, 6ins nonaren mikcepa!

* Hikonu He nepeBaHTaxyunTe mikcep!

* Hikonu He BMUMKanTe Mikcep, sIKLLO Hacagka 3
HOXXaMW NMOBHICTIO He 3aHypeHa y CyMilLl.

- 3aBxAu Bin’eaHynTe Mikcep Big Mepexi nepep 6yab-

AKUM YMLLEeHHAM abo obcnyroByBaHHAM!

CEPBIC

CnoyaTKy AMBITbCA rapaHTito;

Axuwio Baw npucTpin notpebye o6cnyroByBaHHS, 3BEPHITbCS 4O CBOroO
avctpub’ioTopa, Wwob AisHatucs, Ae AoCTynHe MicueBe 06CnyroByBaHHS.
Axwo Hi abo skwo Bu 6axaeTe, Wo6 BaL NpUCTpit o6crnyrosyBanu Ha
3aBofi, 3aTenedoHynTe, Wob oTpMMaTK iIHCTPYKLT LLOAO NOBEPHEHHS Ta

BiANpaBTe NpUCTPIi 3a NEPeoNnaTo Ha aapecy HaLLoro 3aBoay.

PH: 1-800-824-1646
Robot-Coupe USA, Inc
PemoHT Bigainy o6cnyroByBaHHs
264 South Perkins Street

Ridgeland, MS 39157

[Onsa obenyroByBaHHA B KaHaai 3BepTavitecs o Robot-Coupe

3aBog CLUA ans iHCTPyKUi 3 pEMOHTY.



rObOt@COUPe@)u,s_A,, e CMP 250 V.V.

Serial number -358----- -- 120 Volt, 60Hz, 3 Amps
Serial number -375----- --

9

12
11
1 0 1 3 SE! '\‘ERT ’l
Yo —
ETL LISTED 3055441 ﬁ"'\ ey
Conforms to Nt

- Ryl
UL NSF/ANSI e 3
Std 763 Std 8

[©
® .
roboty coupeusa, . Certified to
CANICSA 38
PH: 1-800-824-1646 FAX: 601-898-9134 Std C22.2 No.195
email: info@robotcoupeusa.com

34 243/34 243 A

31

35

| Maj : 04/2010 | REV : f




€€

robotgcoupe. vs..

CMP 250 V.V.

Serial number -358 - - - - -
Serial number -375-----

120 Volt, 60Hz, 3 Amps

Index Piece/Part Description Designation
1 89 652 CMP 250 FOOT PIED EQUIPE CMP 250
2 89 685 CMP250 DRIVING SHAFT ARBRE D'ENTRAINEMENT CMP 250
3 89 643 MPC/CMP/CMPC FOOT KIT KIT PIED MPC/CMP/CMPC
4 89 645 STAINL ST BEAR 608 2RS ROULEMENT INOX 608 2RS
5 89 647 RING "E" (x2) ANNEAU "E" (x2)
6 89 646 SEAL 8x18x5 JOINT A LEVRE 8x18x5
7 89 626 MP/CMP DRIVING FRAME CAGE D'ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
8 89 628 FOOT SEAL JOINT DE PIED MP/CMP
9 89 635 CMP NSF PROTECTION PROTECTION NSF CMP
9a 89 106 CMP "A" NSF PROTECTION PROTECTION NSF CMP "A"
10 89 678 CMP BELL COVER CLOCHE CMP EQUIRPEE
11 89 676 CMP BLADE COUTEAU CMP
12 89 627 MP/CMP DRIVING HUB MOYEU D'ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
13 89 642 SEAL RING GARNITURE D'ETANCHEITE
14 89 547 CMP HANDLES (L+R) KIT+SCREW+ CAP SCREW CMP KiT POIGNEES (G+D)+VIS+CACHE CMP
15 89 533 MP/CMP WATERPROOFNESS KIT+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT"ETFTANCHEITE MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
16 89 536 MP/CMP VARIATOR SWITCH+SCREW+CAP SCREW BOUTON VARIATEUR MP/CMP.+VIS+CACHE VIS
17 89 546 CMP VENT COVERS KIT (x2) KIT'GRILLES CMP (x2)
18 89 752 CMP 120V CIRC BOARD- SCREW+CAP SCREW PLATINE CMP 120V- VIS+CACHE VIS
19 89 638 CMP GROUND WIRING KIT KIT FIL TERRE CMP
20 89 548 KIT CONNECTOR+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT CONNECTION CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
21 89 662 MP/CMP DISMOUNT TOOL OUTILLAGE DE DEMONTAGE MP/CMP
22 89 637 CMP WALL SUPPORT SUPPORT MURAL CMP
23 89 541 MPC/CMP 120V POWER CORD+SCREW+CAP SEREW CABLE ALIM MPC/CMP 120V+VIS+CACHE VIS
24 89 623 CMP SCREW M4x95 (x4) VIS M4x95 CMP (x4)
25 89 530 MP/CMP KNOBS KIT +SCREW+GAPsSCREWKIT KIT BOUTON MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
26 89 531 MPC/CMP COMMAND ARM KIT +SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT LEVIER CDE MPC/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
27 89 532 MP/CMP HANDLE SCREW (x4) KIT VIS POIG MP/CMP (x4)
28 89 605 CMP 250 W FERRULE VIROLE CMP 250 V.V.
29 89 636 ADHESIVE SECURED LABEL KIT ETIQUENES AVERTS
30 89 612 CMP MOTOR FERRULE VIROLE MOTEUR CMP
31 89 769 CMP250 120V MOTOR MOTEUR CMP250 120V
32 89 576 CMP VENTILATOR VENTILATEUR CMP
33 89 570 CMP VENTILATOR PIPE CONDUIT VENTILATEUR CMP
34 89 575 CMP BRUSHS (x2) CHARBONS CMP (x2)
35 89 760 CMP#120V INDUCED CIRC INDUIT CMP 120V
36 89 679 CMP MOTOR BEARING ROULEMENT MOTEUR CMP
37 89 639 SEAL:02x1,5(x4) JOINT TORIQUE 02x1,5 (x4)
38 89 632 MPC DRIVING HUB MOYEU D'ENTRAINEMENT MPC

34 243/ 34 243 A\

Maj: 04/2010




I'Obot@coupe(@u%“ e CMP 300 V.V.

Serial number -359----- -- 120 Volt, 60Hz, 3,2 Amps
Serial number -376----- --

9
S/N-359 - -

9a
SIN-376-=--= =2

12
11 %
10 . I
j e
ETL LISTED 3055441
Conforms to

[N A
UL NSF/ANSI e 3
Std763 Std 8

[©
® I
robotg coupeusa, . Certified to
CAN/CSA 38
PH: 1-800-824-1646 FAX: 601-898-9134 Std C22.2 No.195
email: info@robotcoupeusa.com

34233/34 233 A

31

35

| Maj : 04/2010 | REV :f




Ge

robotgcoupes vs..

CMP 300 V.V.

Serial number -359 - - - - -

Serial number - 376 - - - - -

120 Volt, 60Hz, 3,2 Amps

Index Piece | Part Description Designation
1 89 653 CMP 300 FOOT PIED EQUIPE CMP 300
2 89 686 CMP 300 DRIVING SHAFT ARBRE D'ENTRAINEMENT CMP 300
3 89 643 MPC/CMP/CMPC FOOT KIT KIT PIED MPC/CMP/CMPC
4 89 645 STAINL ST BEAR 608 2RS ROULEMENT INOX 608 2RS
5 89 647 RING "E" (x2) ANNEAU "E" (x2)
6 89 646 SEAL 8x18x5 JOINT A LEVRE 8x18x5
7 89 626 MP/CMP DRIVING FRAME CAGE D'ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
8 89 628 FOOT SEAL JOINT DE PIED MP/CMP
9 89 635 CMP NSF PROTECTION PROTECTION NSF CMP
9a 89 106 CMP "A" NSF PROTECTION PROTECTION NSF CMP "A"
10 89 678 CMP BELL COVER CLOCHE CMP EQUIPEE
11 89 676 CMP BLADE COUTEAU CMP
12 89 627 MP/CMP DRIVING HUB MOYEU D'ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
13 89 642 SEAL RING GARNITURE D'ETANCHEITE
14 89 547 CMP HANDLES (L+R) KIT+SCREW+ CAP SCREW CMP KIT POIGNEES (G+D)+VIS+CACHE CMP
15 89 533 MP/CMP WATERPROOFNESS KIT+SCREW+CAP SCREW  KIT'ETANCHEITE MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
16 89 536 MP/CMP VARIATOR SWITCH+SCREW+CAP SCREW BOUTON VARIATEUR MP/CMP.+VIS+CACHE VIS
17 89 546 CMP VENT COVERS KIT (x2) KITGRILLES CMP (x2)
18 89 752 CMP 120V CIRC BOARD- SCREW+CAP SCREW PLATINE CMP 120V- VIS+CACHE VIS
19 89 638 CMP GROUND WIRING KIT KIT FIL TERRE CMP
20 89 548 KIT CONNECTOR+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT CONNECTION CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
21 89 662 MP/CMP DISMOUNT TOOL OUTILLAGE DE DEMONTAGE MP/CMP
22 89 637 CMP WALL SUPPORT SUPPORT MURAL CMP
23 89 541 MPC/CMP 120V POWER CORD+SCREW+CAP. SECREW CABLE ALIM MPC/CMP 120V+VIS+CACHE VIS
24 89 623 CMP SCREW M4x95 (x4) VIS M4x95 CMP (x4)
25 89 530 MP/CMP KNOBS KIT +SCREW+CAP+SCREW:KIT KIT BOUTON MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
26 89 531 MPC/CMP COMMAND ARM KIT+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT LEVIER CDE MPC/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
27 89 532 MP/CMP HANDLE SCREW (x4) KIT VIS POIG MP/CMP (x4)
28 89 606 CMP 300 W FERRULE VIROLE CMP 300 V.V.
29 89 636 ADHESIVE SECURED LABEL KIT ETIQUENES AVERTS
30 89 612 CMP MOTOR FERRULE VIROLE MOTEUR CMP
31 89 762 CMP300 120V MOTOR MOTEUR CMP300 120V
32 89 576 CMP VENTILATOR VENTILATEUR CMP
33 89 570 CMP VENTILATOR PIPE CONDUIT VENTILATEUR CMP
34 89 575 CMP BRUSHS (x2) CHARBONS CMP (x2)
35 89 760 CMP#120V INDUCED CIRC INDUIT CMP 120V
36 89 679 CMP MOTOR BEARING ROULEMENT MOTEUR CMP
37 89 639 SEAL:02x1,5(x4) JOINT TORIQUE 02x1,5 (x4)
38 89 632 MPC DRIVING HUB MOYEU D'ENTRAINEMENT MPC
34 233 /34 233 A, Maj: 04/2010 . REV: f




robot@coupe(@u_s.A,, e

CMP 350 V.V.

Serial number -360-----
Serial number -377 -----

120 Volt, 60Hz, 3,5 Amps

8

10

robot( coupetsa, w.

PH: 1-800-824-1646 FAX: 601-898-9134
email: info@robotceupeusa.com

ETL LISTED 3055441
Conforms to
UL NSF/ANSI

Std 763 Std 8

Certified to
CAN/CSA
Std C22.2 No.195

30
35
34
L
£ o)
L
Rl 36 4)
‘ L 37

34253 /34 253 A

Maj : 04/2010| REV:f




L€

robotgcoupes vs.. n

CMP 350 V.V.

Serial number -360 -----
Serial number - 377 - - - - -

120 Volt, 60Hz, 3,5 Amps

Index Piece | Part Description Designation
1 89 654 CMP 350 FOOT PIED EQUIPE CMP 350
2 89 687 CMP 350 DRIVING SHAFT ARBRE D'ENTRAINEMENT CMP 350
3 89 643 MPC/CMP/CMPC FOOT KIT KIT PIED MPC/CMP/CMPC
4 89 645 STAINL ST BEAR 608 2RS ROULEMENT INOX 608 2RS
5 89 646 SEAL 8x18x5 JOINT A LEVRE 8x18x5
6 89 626 MP/CMP DRIVING FRAME CAGE D'ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
7 89 628 FOOT SEAL JOINT DE PIED MP/CMP
8 89 635 CMP NSF PROTECTION PROTECTION NSF CMP
8a 89 106 CMP "A" NSF PROTECTION PROTECTION NSF CMP "A"
9 89 678 CMP BELL COVER CLOCHE.CMPEQUIPEE
10 89 676 CMP BLADE COUTEAU CMP
11 89 627 MP/CMP DRIVING HUB MOYEU'D'ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
12 89 642 SEAL RING GARNITURE D'ETANCHEITE
13 89 547 CMP HANDLES (L+R) KIT+SCREW+ CAP SCREW CMP KIT POIGNEES (G+D)+VIS+CACHE CMP
14 89 533 MP/CMP WATERPROOFNESS KIT+SCREW+CAP SCREW " KIT ETANCHEITE MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
15 89 536 MP/CMP VARIATOR SWITCH+SCREW+CAP SCREW BOUTON VARIATEUR MP/CMP.+VIS+CACHE VIS
16 89 546 CMP VENT COVERS KIT (x2) KIT GRILLES CMP (x2)
17 89 752 CMP 120V CIRC BOARD- SCREW+CAP SCREW. PLATINE CMP 120V- VIS+CACHE VIS
18 89 638 CMP GROUND WIRING KIT KIT FIL TERRE CMP
19 89 548 KIT CONNECTOR+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT CONNECTION CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
20 89 662 MP/CMP DISMOUNT TOOL OUTILLAGE DE DEMONTAGE MP/CMP
21 89 637 CMP WALL SUPPORT SUPPORT MURAL CMP
22 89 541 MPC/CMP 120V POWER CORD+SCREW+CAP SCREW CABLE ALIM MPC/CMP 120V+VIS+CACHE VIS
23 89 623 CMP SCREW M4x95 (x4) VIS M4x95 CMP (x4)
24 89 530 MP/CMP KNOBS KIT +SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT KIT BOUTON MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
25 89 531 MPC/CMP COMMAND ARM KIT+SCREW+CAP. SCREW KIT LEVIER CDE MPC/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
26 89 532 MP/CMP HANDLE SCREW (x4) KIT VIS POIG MP/CMP (x4)
27 89 607 CMP 350 W FERRULE VIROLE CMP 350 V.V.
28 89 636 ADHESIVE SECUREDLABEL KIT ETIQUENES AVERTS
29 89 612 CMP MOTOR FERRULE VIROLE MOTEUR CMP
30 89 770 CMP350 120V MOTOR MOTEUR CMP350 120V
31 89 576 CMP VENTILATOR VENTILATEUR CMP
32 89 570 CMP VENTILATORPIPE CONDUIT VENTILATEUR CMP
33 89 575 CMP BRUSHS (x2) CHARBONS CMP (x2)
34 89 760 CMP 120\V.INDUCED CIRC INDUIT CMP 120V
35 89 679 CMP:MOTORBEARING ROULEMENT MOTEUR CMP
36 89 639 SEAL 12J2x1.,5 (x4) JOINT TORIQUE 1ZJ2x1,5 (x4)
37 89 632 MPC.DRIVING HUB MOYEU D'ENTRAINEMENT MPC
34 253 /34 253 A, Maj: 04/2010 . REV: f




robot{jcoupe®.s. i

Serial number -370-----
Serial number -378 -----

CMP 400 V.V.

120 Volt, 60Hz, 4 Amps

N -
I—
E—CS
/]

4

| 4

16(x2)

robbt@coupeu.s. 0.y nc.

PH: 1-800-824-1646 FAX: 601-898-9134
email: info@robotcoupeusa.com

ETL LISTED 3055441

Conforms to
UL NSF/ANS

Std 763 Std 8
Certified to
CAN/CSA

Std C22.2 No.195

27
28
29
31
32
33(x2)
30
34
a. =
: Tf-fc;fftt;':\,
)y ) - 36(x4)
37

34 263 /34 263 A

Maj : 02/2010 | REV :d



mailto:robot@coupeu.s.%D0%B4
mailto:i%D0%BFfo@robotcoupeusa.com

robot@coupes usa.

CMP 400 V.V.

Serial number -370-----
Serial number - 378 - - - - -

120 Volt, 60Hz, 4 Amps

Index Piece!Part Description Designation
1 89 655 CMP400 FOOT PIED EQUIPE CMP 400
2 89 151 CMP 400 DRIVING SHAFT ARBRE D'ENTRAINEMENT CMP 400
3 89 643 MPC/CMP/CMPC FOOT KIT KIT PIED MPC/CMP/CMPC
4 89 645 STAINL ST BEAR 608 2RS ROULEMENT INOX 608 2RS
5 89 646 SEAL 8x18x5 JOINT A LEVRE 8x18x5
6 89 626 MP/CMP DRIVING FRAME CAGE D'ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
7 89 628 FOOT SEAL JOINT DE PIED MP/CMP
8 89 635 CMP NSF PROTECTION PROTECTION NSF CMP
9 89 678 CMP BELL COVER CLOCHE CMP EQUIPEE
10 89 676 CMP BLADE COUTEAU CMP
11 89 627 MP/CMP DRIVING HUB MOYEU D'ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
12 89 642 SEAL RING GARNITURE D'ETANCHEITE
13 89 547 CMP HANDLES (L+R) KIT+SCREW+ CAP SCREW CMP KIT POIGNEES (G+D)+VIS+CACHE CMP
14 89 533 MP/CMP WATERPROOFNESS KIT+SCREW+CAP SCREW  KIT ETANCHEITE MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
15 89 536 MP/CMP VARIATOR SWITCH+SCREW+CAP SCREW BOUTON VARIATEUR MP/CMP.+VIS+CACHE VIS
16 89 546 CMP VENT COVERS KIT (x2) KIT' GRILLES CMP (x2)
17 89 752 CMP 120V CIRC BOARD- SCREW+CAP SCREW PLATINE CMP 120V- VIS+CACHE VIS
18 89 638 CMP GROUND WIRING KIT KIT Fll TERRE CMP
19 89 548 KIT CONNECTOR+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT CONNECTION CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
20 89 662 MP/CMP DISMOUNT TOOL OUTILLAGE DE DEMONTAGE MP/CMP
21 89 637 CMP WALL SUPPORT SUPPORT MURAL CMP
22 89 541 MPC/CMP 120V POWER CORD+SCREW+CAP SCREW CABLE ALIM MPC/CMP 120V+VIS+CACHE VIS
23 89 623 CMP SCREW M4x95 (x4) VIS M4x95 CMP (x4)
24 89 530 MP/CMP KNOBS KIT +SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT KIT BOUTON MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
25 89 531 MPC/CMP COMMAND ARM KIT+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT LEVIER COE MPC/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
26 89 532 MP/CMP HANDLE SCREW (x4) KIT VIS POIG MP/CMP (x4)
27 89 608 CMP 400 VV FERRULE VIROLE CMP 400 V.V.
28 89 636 ADHESIVE SECURED LABEL KIT ETIQUENES AVERTS
29 89 612 CMP MOTOR FERRULE VIROLE MOTEUR CMP
30 89 771 CMP400 120V MOTOR MOTEUR CMP400 120V
31 89 576 CMP VENTILATOR VENTILATEUR CMP
32 89 570 CMP VENTILATOR/PIPE CONDUIT VENTILATEUR CMP
33 89 575 CMP BRUSHS (x2) CHARBONS CMP (x2)
34 89 760 CMP 120V INDUCED CIRC INDUIT CMP 120V
35 89 679 CMP MOTOR BEARING ROULEMENT MOTEUR CMP
36 89 639 SEAL.02x1,5 (x4) JOINT TORIQUE 02x1,5 (x4)
37 89 632 MPC DRIVING HUB MOYEU D'ENTRAINEMENT MPC

34 263 /34 263 A

i Maj: 02/2010 « REV: d




robot{jcou pe®usx. n

CMP 250 Combl

Serial number -161-----

Serial number -373----- --

120 Volt, 60Hz, 3 Amps

9x2)

8
6 P~
5 10 _@
70
| S

14
13

roboté, coupeu.s.A., e

PH: 1-800-824-1646 FAX: 601-898-9134
email: info@robotcoupeusa.com

21 ®

26

27 S[®

28(x4) 4‘:2 4
5]

29
22(x2)

S
1
ETL LISTED 3055441 (

Conforms to
UL NSF/ANSI \

Std 763 Std 8 whu,

covmt y

Std C22.2 No.195 -

41
42
43(x2)
]
40
45
44
46 x 4]
“ - 47
4n
49

34 303 /34 303 A

Maj : 02/2010 | REV : ¢



mailto:info@robotcoupeusa.com

robot@coupe: usa, nc

CMP 250 Combl

Serial number - 161 -----
Serial number - 373 -----

120 Volt, 60Hz, 3 Amps

Index Piece!Part Description Designation
1 29 802 BLOCK MOTOR BLOCK MOTEUR COMPLET
2 89 630 MPC WALL SUPPORT SUPPORT MURAL MPC
3 89 662 MP/CMP DISMOUNT TOOL OUTIL DE DEMONTAGE MP/CMP
4 89 635 CMP NSF PROTECTION PROTECTION NSF CMP
5 89 656 CMPC250 FOOT PIED CMPC 250 EQUIPE
6 89 811 CMPC250 DRIVING SHAFT ARBRE ENTRAINEMENT CMPC250
7 89 643 MPC/CMP/CMPC FOOT KIT KIT PIED MPC/CMP/CMPC
8 89 645 BEARING 608 2RS ROULEMENT 608 2RS
9 89 647 RING "E" (x2) ANNEAU "E" (x2)
10 89 646 SEAL 8x18x5 JOINT A LEVRE:8x18x5
11 89 626 MP/CMP DRIVING FRAME CAGE D'ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
12 89 628 MP/CMP FOOT SEAL JOINT DE PIED MP/CMP
13 89 678 CMP BELL COVER CLOCHE CMP EQUIPEE
14 89 676 CMP BILADE COUTEAU EMP
15 89 627 MP/CMP DRIVING HUB MOYEU D'ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
16 89 642 SEAL RING GARNITURE D'ETANCHEITE
17 89 547 HANDCMP HANDLES L+R KIT+SCREW+CAP SCREW CMP KIT POIGNEES G+D CMP+VIS+CACHE CMP
18 89 533 MP/CMP WATERPROOFNESS KIT+CAP SCREW KIT KIT ETANCHEITE MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
19 89 536 BOUTON VARIATEUR MP/CMP+SCREW+CAP SCREW BOUTON VARIATEUR EQU.+VIS+CACHE VIS
20 89 546 CMP VENT COVERS KIT (x2) KIT GRILLES CMP (x2)
21 89 651 CMPWHIP BOX BOITE FOUET CMP
22 89 649 CMP WHIPS (x2) FOUETS CMP (x2)
23 89 549 BF CMP GEARS RING BEAR+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT PIGNONS RLT BAG BF CMP+VIS+CACHE-VIS B.F.
24 89 379 MP/CMP BF UPPER BODY COQUE SUP BF MP/CMP
25 89 385 PLATE+SCREW+CAP SCREW FLASQUE+VIS+CACHE-VIS
26 89 746 BF CMP LOWER BODY PLASTIC COQUE INF PLASTIQUE BF CMP
27 89 545 BF SEAL WASHER KIT+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT KIT JOINT RONDELLE BF+VIS+CACHE VIS
28 89 389 BF SCREW+CAP SCREW VIS+CACHE VIS BF MP/CMP
29 89 552 MP/CMP WHIP EJECTOR KIT EJECT FOUET MP/CMP
30 89 752 CMP 120V CIRC BOARD+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT PLATINE CMP 120V+VIS+CACHE VIS
31 89 548 CMP CONNECTOR KIT KIT CONNECTION CMP
32 89 541 MPC/CMP 120V POWER .€ORD:+SCREW+CAP SCREW CABLE ALIM MPC/CMP 120V+VIS+CACHE VIS
33 89 623 CMP SCREW M4x95 VIS M4x95 CMP
34 89 530 MP/CMP KNOBS'KIT+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT BOUTON MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
35 89 531 MP/CMP COMMAND ARM KIT +SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT LEVIER COMMANDE MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
36 89 532 MP/CMP HANDLE SEREW KIT (x4) KIT VIS POIG MP/CMP (x4)
37 89 609 CMPC250 FERRULE VIROLE CMPC250
38 89 636 ADHESIVE SECURED LABEL KIT ETIQUENES AVERTS
39 89 612 CMP MOTOR FERRULE VIROLE MOTEUR CMP
40 89 769 CMP250 120V MOTOR MOTEUR CMP250 120V
41 89 576 CMP VENTILATOR VENTILATEUR CMP
42 89 570 CMP VENTILATOR PIPE CONDUIT VENTILATEUR CMP
43 89 575 CMP BRUSHS (x2) CHARBONS CMP (x2)
44 89 760 CMP 120V INDUCED CIRC INDUIT CMP 120V
45 89 679 CMP MOT BEARING ROULEMENT MOTEUR CMP
46 89 639 SEAL 02x1,5 x4 (x4) JOINT TORIQUE 02x1,5 x4 (x4)
47 89 638 CMP GROUND WIRING KIT KIT FIL TERRE CMP
48 89 641 CMP ALUMINIUM CASING CARTER ALU CMP
49 89 661 CMPC DRIVING HUB MOYEU ENTRAINEMENT CMPC

34303 /34 303 A,

1 Maj: 02/2010 . REV: g




robot{jcou pe® usa. \

CMP 300 Combl

Serial number - 162-----
Serial number -374 ----- --

120 Volt, 60Hz, 3,2 Amps

14

13
12

[15 &

robot€,coupeu.s.A., n

PH: 1-800-824-1646 FAX: 601-898-9134
email: info@robotcoupeusa.com

21(x2)

s 10\

ETL LISTED 3055441 N
Conforms to ( o
UL NSF/ANSI \ I

Std 763 Std 8 N,

Certified to /
CAN/CSA
Std C22.2 No.195

44
43
45 (x4)
46
47
48

Maj: 02/2010| REV : g

34313/34313A


mailto:info@robotcoupeusa.com

robot@coupe: usa, nc

CMP 300 Combl

Serial number -162-----
Serial number - 374 - - - - -

120 Volt, 60Hz, 3,2 Amps

Index Piece!Part Description Designation
1 29 803 BLOCK MOTOR BLOCK MOTEUR COMPLET
2 89 630 MPC WALL SUPPORT SUPPORT MURAL MPC
3 89 662 MP/CMP DISMOUNT TOOL OUTIL DE DEMONTAGE MP/CMP
4 89 635 CMP NSF PROTECTION PROTECTION NSF CMP
5 89 657 CMPC300 FOOT PIED CMPC300 EQUIPE
6 89 812 CMPC300 DRIVING SHAFT ARBRE ENTRAINEMENT CMPC300
7 89 643 MPC/CMP/CMPC FOOT KIT KIT PIED MPC/CMP/CMPC
8 89 645 BEARING 608 2RS ROULEMENT 608 2RS
9 89 646 SEAL 8x18x5 JOINT A LEVRE 8x18x5
10 89 626 MP/CMP DRIVING FRAME CAGE D'ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
11 89 628 MP/CMP FOOT SEAL JOINT DE PIED MP/EMP
12 89 678 CMP BELL COVER CLOCHE CMP EQUIPEE
13 89 676 CMP BILADE COUTEAU CMP.
14 89 627 MP/CMP DRIVING HUB MOYEU D'ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
15 89 642 SEAL RING GARNITURE D'ETANCHEITE
16 89 547 HANDCMP HANDLES L+R KIT+SCREW+CAP SCREW CMP KIT POIGNEES G+D CMP+VIS+CACHE CMP
17 89 533 MP/CMP WATERPROOFNESS KIT+CAP SCREW KIT KIT ETANCHEITE MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
18 89 536 BOUTON VARIATEUR MP/CMP+SCREW+CAP SCREW. BOUTON VARIATEUR EQU.+VIS+CACHE VIS
19 89 546 CMP VENT COVERS KIT (x2) KIT GRILLES CMP (x2)
20 89 651 CMPWHIP BOX BOITE FOUET CMP
21 89 649 CMP WHIPS (x2) FOUETS CMP (x2)
22 89 549 BF CMP GEARS RING BEAR+SCREW+CAR SCREW:KIT PIGNONS RLT BAG BF CMP+VIS+CACHE-VIS B.F.
23 89 379 MP/CMP BF UPPER BODY COQUE SUP BF MP/CMP
24 89 385 PLATE+SCREW+CAP SCREW FLASQUE+VIS+CACHE-VIS
25 89 746 BF CMP LOWER BODY PLASTIC COQUE INF PLASTIQUE BF CMP
26 89 545 BF SEAL WASHER KIT+SCREW+CAR, SCREW.KIT KIT JOINT RONDELLE BF+VIS+CACHE VIS
27 89 389 BF SCREW+CAP SCREW VIS+CACHE VIS BF MP/CMP
28 89 552 MP/CMP WHIP EJECTOR KIT EJECT FOUET MP/CMP
29 89 752 CMP 120V CIRC BOARD+SCREW+CAR:SCREW KIT PLATINE CMP 120V+VIS+CACHE VIS
30 89 548 CMP CONNECTOR KIT KIT CONNECTION CMP
31 89 541 MPC/CMP 120V POWER ' CORD+SCREW+CAP SCREW CABLE ALIM MPC/CMP 120V+VIS+CACHE VIS
32 89 623 CMP SCREW M4x95 VIS M4x95 CMP
33 89 530 MP/CMP KNOBS KIT#SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT BOUTON MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
34 89 531 MP/CMP COMMAND ARMKIT +SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT LEVIER COMMANDE MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
35 89 532 MP/CMP HANDLE SCREW KIT (x4) KIT VIS POIG MP/CMP (x4)
36 89 61 0 CMPC300 FERRULE VIROLE CMPC300
37 89 636 ADHESIVE SECURED LABEL KIT ETIQUENES AVERTS
38 89 612 CMP MOTOR FERRULE VIROLE MOTEUR CMP
39 89 762 CMP300 120V MOTOR MOTEUR CMP300 120V
40 89 576 CMP VENTILATOR VENTILATEUR CMP
41 89 570 CMP VENTILATOR PIPE CONDUIT VENTILATEUR CMP
42 89 575 CMP BRUSHS (x2) CHARBONS CMP (x2)
43 89 760 CMP 120V INDUCED CIRC INDUIT CMP 120V
44 89 679 CMP MOT BEARING ROULEMENT MOTEUR CMP
45 89 639 SEAL 02x1,5 x4 (x4) JOINT TORIQUE 02x1,5 x4 (x4)
46 89 638 CMP GROUND WIRING KIT KIT FIL TERRE CMP
47 89 641 CMP ALUMINIUM CASING CARTER ALU CMP
48 89 661 CMPC DRIVING HUB MOYEU ENTRAINEMENT CMPC

34313/34 313 A,

1 Maj: 02/2010 . REV: g




CMP250 V.V.-CMP300 V.V.-CMP3SO V.V. -CMP400 V.V. - CMP250 Combl - CMP300 Combl

ELECTRIC DIAGRAM

120V/60Hz
SCHEMA ELECTRIQUE

1~

ESQUEMA CONEXIONES

green - yellow / ver1 - jaune / verde amarillo

English Fraw;ais Espanol

A ] Aluminium housing| Capot aluminium Carter aluminio

C | Control unit Unite de contr6le Unidad de control

M | Motor Moteur Motor

P | Potentiometer Potentiometre Potenciometro

SW1 On/off switch Interrupteur marche/arrét| Interruptor marcha/parada

T | Triac Triac Triac

0 | Thermal protector | Protecteur thermique Protector termico

P T C
1z
‘—I M
I
‘E
SW1 : : p
o |
[ I J3
A | |
/<L9’ % e+ R11T @ ; :
1 sl G ¢
‘ | | %% I %@% (JIS> L ilreekn// vler: /verde A | :
@ acl noir /negro
T F1% II SWi1 i‘) IS : 6:
1 white /blanc /blanco ©
O E| % 8 @ B N E green/ vert / verde ;I
3 = NLE L |
black / noir / negro L
= @@&) '
TEF SUPPLY N owhade o ia e, %) EPo +01+t
ALIMENTATION e R B D
ALIMENTACION J4
robot@coupe™usA, i N° 406947 d Maij: 03/04

45



robot ¢y coupe

Po6oTt-kyne CLUA. Inc.
PO Box 16625, Jackson, MS 39236-6625 264
South Perkins St., Ridgeland, MS 39157
enekTpoHHa nowra: info@robotcoupeusa.com
Beb-canT: www.robotcoupeusa.com

TenedoH: 1-800-824-1646

MocunanHs: 404 110


mailto:info@robotcoupeusa.com
http://www.robotcoupeusa.com/

coupe"
\)% 250 V.V.

‘e CMP 300 V.V.

e CMP 350 V.V.
e CMP 400 V.V.

PSS . cmP 250 Combi

e CMP 300 Combi

Robot-coupe USA. Inc.

P.O. Box 16625, Jackson, MS 39236-6625 - 264 South Perkins St., Ridgeland, MS 39157
e-mail: info@robotcoupeusa.com - website: www.robotcoupeusa.com
Phone : 1-800-824-1646



CONTENTS

WARRANTY

IMPORTANT WARNING
* Unpacking
* Storage
* Power
* Specifications
* Dimensions
¢ Safety features
* Warning

INTRODUCTION

¢ Continuous operation
* Variable speed operation
* Mashe nct n

WORKI

OPERATING THE POWER MI
* Operation

* Mixer operati
* Whisk operation

ASSEMBLY /DISASSEMBLY

- BLADE
* Attaching the tube to the motor unit
* Removing the tube from the casing
* Attaching the bell to the tube
* Removing the bell from the tube
* Removing the blade

- WHISK
¢ Attaching the whisk holder to the motor unit

SHIGUARD ASSEMBLY

LEANING

* Motor housing
* Tube and bell
* Blade

* Aluminum

* Plastic

* Whisk holder
* Whisks

MAINTENANCE
* Blade
* Tube sedl
* Seal ring

* Whisks
TROUBLE SHOOTING
SERVICE
TECHNICAL DATA

* Electrical and wiring diagrams
* Exploded views



ROBOT-COUPE U.S.A., INC. LIMITED WARRANTY

YOUR NEW ROBOT-COUPE PRODUCT IS
WARRANTED TO THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER
FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM THE
DATE OF PURCHASE.

This LIMITED WARRANTY is against defects in
the material and/or workmanship, and in-
cludes labor for replacement of defective
parts, provided repairs are performed by an
authorized service agency (see attached list).
The CUSTOMER must inform the Service
Agency of the possibility of warranty cove-
rage and provide a copy of the dated sales
or delivery receipt BEFORE WARRANTY RE-
PAIRS ARE BEGUN. Replacement parts and
accessories are warranted for ninety (90)
days from the date of purchase when pur-
chased separately and will be verified by da-
ted sales receipt OR packing slip which lists
that item. All parts or accessorie
under warranty must be returned to
Service Agency.

THE FOLLOWING ARE “NOT”
COVERED UNDER WARRANTY:

1 - Damage caused by abuse, misuse, drop-
ping, or other similar incidental damage caused

by or as a result of failure to follow assembly,
operating, cleaning, user maintenance, or sto-
rage instructions.

2 = Labor to sharpen and/or parts to replace
knife assemblies or blades which have become
dull, chipped, or worn due to normal use.

3 = Material or labor to refigw or répaik,scrat-
ched, stained, chippedmdented.or discolored
surfaces, blades, knives, aftachments, or acces-
sories.

4 - Transportationicharges fo or from an autho-
rized servicezagency for repairs of a machine
designated as "CARRY IN SERVICE" (table top
models):

S - Labor charges to install or test attachments
or accessories (i.e., bowls, cutting plates, blades,
attachments) which are replaced for any reason.

6 - Charges to change Direction-of-Rotation of
Three Phase electric motors (INSTALLER IS RES-
PONSIBLE).

7 = SHIPPING DAMAGE IS NOT COVERED BY
WARRANTY. Visible and hidden damages are
the responsibility of the freight carrier. The
consignee, must file a damage claim promptly
against the carrier, or upon discovery in the case
of hidden damage.

KEEP ALL ORIGINAL CONTAINERS AND PAC-
KING MATERIALS FOR CARRIER INSPECTION.

Robot-Coupe U.S.A., Inc., Robot-Coupe S.A. or
any of their affiliates, distributors, officers, direc-
tors, agents, employees, or insurers will not be
obligated for consequential or other damages,
losses, or expenses in connection with or by rea-
son of the use of or inability fo use the machine
for any purpose.

THIS WARRANTY IS GIVEN EXPRESSLY AND
IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES,
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, FOR MERCHANTA-
BILITY AND FOR FITNESS TOWARD A PARTI-
CULAR PURPOSE AND CONSTITUTES THE
ONLY WARRANTY MADE BY ROBOT-

COUPE, U.S.A., Inc. _



IMPORTANT WARNING

KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS
IN A SAFE PLACE

your appliance and enable dyou to use the equipment correcﬂ?'.
reference and should be read completely by all first time users of the machine.

WARNING : In order to limit accidents such as electric shocks, personal injury or fire, and in order to limit material damage due to misuse of
the appliance, please read these instructions carefully and follow them strictly. Reading the operating instructions will help you get to know
The operation manual should be kept within easy access to all users for

UNPACKING

e Carefully remove the equipment from the packa-
ging and take out all the boxes or packets contai-
ning attachments or specific items.

* Warning- Some parts are very sharp e.g. blade.
Wear cutting gloves when handling the blade.

STORAGE

® You are advised to install the wall bracket provided
with the machine and to store your Power Mixer on
it. Hang the mixer with the motor unit UP.

POWER SUPPLY

a. Connect the mixer to 110-120 Volt 60 Hz Powerssupply.

b. Connect the mixer only to Ground Faultdnterrupt (GFI)
Safety type outlet.

c. Do not connect the mixer with extension type power cord.

d. GFl type outlets protect the machine fromdexpensive
damage and protect the operator from serious injury
or death.

SPECIFICATIONS

e CMP 250 V.V. 120V/60Hz / 3 Amp.

e CMP 300 V.V. 120V/60Hz / 3.2 Amp.

e CMP 350 V.V. 120V/60Hz / 3.5 Amp.

e CMP 400 V.V. 120V/60Hz / 4 Amp.

e CMP 250 Combi 120V/60Hz / 3 Amp.

e CMP 300 Combi 120V/60Hz / 3.2 Amp.

DIMENSIONS (in inches)

CMP 250 Combi CMP 300 Combi
A=33% A=33%
B=25% B =27 %
C=3%s C=3%s
D=113 D=131/
E=153% E=15%s

F -4 Fe 4%
CMP 250 V.V. CMP 300 V.V.
A=383 A=33%
B=24 B =26
C=3%s C=3%s
D=874 D=12
CMP 350 V.V. CMP 400 V.V.
A=3% A=3%
B=28/ B=2914
C=3%s C=3%s
D=145 D=16

Blade Attachment Capacities

® Thanks to a very powerful motor, the CMP 250
can process up to 16 quarts, CMP 300 can process
up to 32 quarts, the CMP 350 up to 50 quarts, the
CMP 400 up to 65 quarts. The quality of the fini-
shed product is outstanding.

Whisk Attachment Capacities

e Using the whisk attachment CMP 250 Combi and
CMP 300 Combi process from 2 to 30 egg whites
and puree 2 to 70 pounds.

® Each power mixer is supplied with a wall support
for easy storage.

r A SAFETY FEATURES

e Safety on Control Switches

This safety mechanism prevents any unintentional
starting of the power mixer. Two buttons must be
pressed to start the power mixer. See section on
operating the power mixer.

* Safeties on motor : Thermal and overload pro-
tection.

If there is an obstruction in the container (a spoon
or ustensil) or the machine is overused and becomes
hot the power mixer will stop. If the power mixer
stops because of a thermal overload (power mixer
is too hot), wait for a period of up to 30 minutes for
the power mixer to cool down before restarting.

* No volt release safety (Supply failure).

If there is a power failure or the machine is
unplugged, the power mixer will not restart by it-
self. See section on operating the power mixer.

WARNING

* Be careful when handling the blades. They are
very sharp! Wear cutting gloves when handling

the blades.



INTRODUCTION TO YOUR
NEW ROBOT-COUPE
POWER MIXER

Robot-Coupe has developed a complete line of
power mixers. The features of each are described in
the table below.

Models Variable Mixer |®  Whisk
speed |l attachment | || attachment
CMP 250 V.V. . o
CMP 300 V.V. . °
CMP 350 V.V. . o
CMP 400 V.V. . o
CMP 250 Combi 4 ° °
CMP 300 Combi ° ° °

The Robot-Coupe Power Mixers perform a host of
culinary feats. The mixer attachment will allow you
to make soups, vegetable purees and pulps while
the whisk attachment is ideal for making pancake
batter, mayonnaise, beaten egg whites, chocolate
mousse, butter sauces, whipped cream or smooth
fromage frais.

The variable speed function will enable you to
adjust the speed to suit each preparationsand to
start the processing at a lower speed in order to
reduce splashing.

The power mixer is easily assembled and disassem-
bled for maintenance and cleaning.

OPERATING THE POWER MIXER

e OPERATION

The power mixer is equipped with electrical current
and temperature overload protection. If the power

mixer stops unexpectedly you may try to restart it
by following steps 3-5 below. If the power mixer
does not restart, allow it to cool for a period of up
to 30 minutes and the temperature overload will
automatically reset. You should then be able to
restart following steps 3-5 below.

1. Check that the control
button (CB) is in the re-
leased position.

2. Connect the cord to
the power supply

3. Put the tube into the
product with the bell
completely immersed
and the splash guard in
place.

4. Press and hold down
the safety button (SB).

5. Press thegfcontrol
button {GB) ‘and the
power.mixerwill'start:
6 fRelease thersafety
button (SB).

7. To'sfop the power

mixer, release the
control button (CB).

* CONTINUOUS OPERATION

8. Follow steps 1-6 above, then: While the control
button (CB) is pressed, press the locking button (LB).
9. Release the control button (CB).

10. Release the locking button (LB), and the power
mixer will run continuously.

11. To stop the power mixer, press and release the
control button (CB).

e VARIABLE-SPEED OPERATION

Follow steps 1 to 6 above, then change the speed of
the motor by turning the button (VS) toward the
maximum or minimum as required.

It is advisable to start at a low speed when using

the whisk.

WORKING POSITION

e MIXER OPERATION

Hold the blender firmly
by the handle and the
bottom of the motor unit
and tilt it at a slight
angle. Move the mixer
around in the container
for complete processing.

i

The power mixer can be
rested against the rim of
the container but must be
tilted so that it does not
touch the bottom of the
container.

If using the power mixer
support (optional acces-
sory), on the top of the
container, the power
mixer should be positio-
ned in the middle of the
support and at a slight
angle. Do not operate
the power mixer with
the bell straight up-and-
down against the bot-
tom of the container.

The splashguard should always be in place.



Always make sure that the bell is completely immersed
to avoid splashing and that the ventilation openings
in the motor housing do not come into contact with
any liquid!

For optimum efficiency two thirds (2/3) of the tube
should be immersed in the product.

* WHISK OPERATION

We recommend that you hold the power mixer by
the handle and the bottom of the motor unit.

You can also hold the
appliance by the handle
with one hand, leaving
the other hand free
to hold the bowl, if

necessary.

While processing we

recommend that you

move the whisk around

in the bowl, in order

to ensure that the
mixture is completely
homogeneous.  We

strongly advise you to
keep the whisk from
touching the sides of the
bowl. For maximum
efficiency, at least
one-fifth of the whisk
length should be immer-
sed. We also strongly

advise you to start the

processing at a low speed.

ASSEMBLY / DISASSEMBLY

- BLADE

e Attaching the tube to the motor unit.
(only for CMP Combi)

TURN TO ATTACH
BELL

- Align the flat side of

- Unplug_the 'machine then, align the flat side of

the"conical part of the tube with catch in the
alumiAtm casing.
~Insert the narrow portion of conical part  of the

fube into the aluminum casing.

- Turn the tube in the direction of the arrow (see
figure) until it is snugly in place.

* Removing the tube from the casing

- Unplug the power mixer.

- Turn the tube in the opposite direction of that used
to attach it.

- When it will not go any further, remove the tube
from the conical part.

- Insert the conical part

e Attaching the bell to the tube

- Unplug the power mixer.

the conical part of the

tube with catch on the inside of the bell.

into the bell. With the

washer touching the tube seal  , turn the bell in

the direction of the arrow (See figure) to lock the
snugly together.

bell lug  and tube lug




* Removing the bell from the tube

- Unplug the power mixer.

- Turn the bell in the direction of the arrow  (see
next figure) to separate the bell lug from the
tube lug

- Remove the bell.

If jommed, turn the blades inside the bell in the

direction of the arrow to loosen them from the

drive shaft.
* Removing the blades

- Unplug the power mixer then, hold the blades
with the provided blade-locking tool.

- Using the blade-locking tool, unscrew the drive

- WHISK

e Attaching the whisk holder to the motor unit
(only for CMP Combi)

coupling then remove the blade for easy cleaning.
pling ¥4 g
BLADE LOCKING

N\

BLADES WITH WATERTIGHT SEALS %
N

- Unplug the power;mixer.

- Align thefflat side
the®whisk ‘holder with the catch

ofthe’aluminum casing.

of the conical part of
on the inside

= Insert'the conical part of the whisk holder into

the aluminum casing.

-durn the whisk holder in the direction of the arrow

(see figure) until it is snugly locked into place.

* Removing the casing

- Unplug the power mixer.

- Turn the whisk holder in the opposite direction
from that used to attach it.

- When it will go no further, remove the whisk

holder from the aluminum casing.

e Fitting the whisk into the whisk holder

®

- Grasp the holder in one hand.
- With the other hand, take the first whisk and insert
the shaft of the whisk holder

drive shaft. Make sure the drive lugs are

into the bore

properly aligned with the notches.
- As you push the whisk into the holder drive shaft

, rotate it slightly in order to slide the drive lugs

of the drive shaft
locking the whisk into place inside the shaft.

into the notches , thereby

- To check that the whisk is properly fixed inside the
shaft
- Repeat this procedure with the second whisk. If

, gently pull the metal wires.

you cannot push it in properly, remove it, rotate it
90° and start again.



* Removing the whisk from the whisk holder

While griping the
ejector in one
hand and the holder

in the other, pull
the ejector in the op-
posite direction of
the arrow.

* Removing the ejector

Hold the whisk by the
wires in one hand.
With the other hand,
pull the ejector in
the direction of the
arrow (see figure).

SPLASH GUARD ASSEMBLY

- Put the screw back on the

ring and tighten it.

Cover the ring with the splash

guard protection sliding it all

along the foot in the

arrow direction, the flange
must be oriented down.

Be careful: align the front
sides of the two parts.

- To remove the splash guard
protection for cleaning follow
these instructions in the
reverse order.

CLEANING

A WARNING

 Always unplug the power mixer before
cleaning it!

e Always dilute bleach according to the
instructions on the label

* Never run the motor assembly through a
dish machine.

* The type and concentration of the sanitation
agent must comply with 21 CFR 178.1010
regulations.

* Clean according to local health department
regulations.

* MOTOR HOUSING

The power mixersmust be clean through all stages
of production. Cleén_between each job using a
detergentior disinfectant. Dilute the detergent /
disinfectant following the instructions normally
specified on it's packaging container. Use a cloth
lightly,dampened (not dripping) with the cleaning
solution. Do not allow liquid to come into contact
with the electrical components contained within
the housing. Be careful when cleaning around
vents do not allow liquid to drip or seep into the
housing. Use a cloth lightly dampened (not
dripping) with water to remove detergent/disinfectant
then dry using a clean cloth.

After using the power mixer in a hot mixture,
cool the bottom of the tube in cold water before
disassembling the bell from the tube.

Clean immediately after use to prevent product from
sticking to surfaces.

A WARNING

Never immerse motor housing and/or handle
in liquid! The housing contains the electrical
components and is not sealed against liquid.
Contact with liquid can cause damage to the
blender and serious injury to the operator.

e TUBE AND BELL

Thére are two ways fo proceed:

Simple cleaning procedure

Submerge the tube and bell in water and run for a
few seconds to clean. Unplug the power cord.
Complete cleaning procedure

Unplug the power mixer and rinse the bell under a
water tap. Remove the bell from the tube, then
remove the blade (wear cutting gloves) ! Be careful
to avoid damaging the surface of the blade shaft
and the watertight seals. Always dilute the
detergen’r/disinfectqnt (see above). Thoroughly dry
all parts before reassembling.

e BLADE

The blade can be removed from the bell for
thorough cleaning. Always dry thoroughly to avoid
spotting.

e ALUMINUM

Use soft-metal-safe cleaning agents!

* PLASTIC

Be careful, many cleaning agents are corrosive
and are not safe for use on plastics!

Do not use strong alkaline detergent (having a
high concentration of soda or ammonia).

e WHISK HOLDER

Never immerse the whisk holder in water. Clean it
with a cloth lightly dampened (not dripping). Never
run the whisk holder through a dishwasher.



10

e WHISKS

The whisks can be cleaned either by hand or in a
dishwasher.

To ensure effective cleaning, always remove the
whisk ejector.

MAINTENANCE
* BLADE

Over time the blades will become worn and will
need to be replaced. The washer and seals should
also be replaced at this time. A blade service kit is
available.

e TUBE SEAL

In order to maintain a watertight seal between the
tube and bell, inspect the seal for wear and replace
it if necessary.

e SEAL RING

The seal ring can be lubricated using a suitable
food grade grease. In order to maintain a
wa’rer’right seal, check the seal ring for wear and
replace it if necessary.

* WHISKS

The performcmce of the whisks depends on_the
condition of the wires. The metal wires may‘become
worn over time. In order to ensure optimum perfor-
mance, they will need to be replaced. Do ‘netiise a
defective or damaged whisk!

TROUBLE SHOOTING
o THE POWER MIXER DOES NOT START.

- Did you follow the previous operating instructions?
See section-Operating The Power Mixer.

- Is the machine too hot? Allow the power mixer to
cool. Then retry.

- Pull the plug and try another outlet.
- Check outlet for current (breaker or fuse).
- Call local Robot Coupe authorized service agency.

e THE POWER MIXER STOPS DURING (WHILE)
PROCESSING.

See the section on Operating the power Mixer. The
first paragraph describes the overload protection. It
may be necessary to allow the machine to cool for
up to 30 minutes before restarting.

If you cannot locate the cause of the problem
- Release the control button (CB).

- Unplug the power mixer.

- Are the blades free to rotate in the bell2

- Is the drive shaft free to rotate?! To.check this,
unplug the power mixer, rémove, the bell“and test
the rotation of the end/of the driveishaft manually.

Check the condition.of the plugiand the power cord.

e THE POWER MIXER STARTS TO SMELL HOT
OR SMOKE.

Turn the_powersmixer off and unplug it. Call your
local'authorized service agency.

A WARNING

e THE BLADES ARE SHARP! It is recommended
that cutting gloves be worn when handling
the blades. Handle and store the blades with
safety in mind.

* Never try to defeat the safety mechanisms!

* Never put anything (utensils etc.) but food
material near the blades on the power mixer!

* Never overload the power mixer!

* Never turn the power mixer on unless the bell
is completely immersed in the product.

e Always unplug the power mixer before doing
any cleaning or maintenance!

SERVICE

See warranty first then;

Should your unit require service, check with
your distributor to see where local service is
available. If not or if you wish your unit to be
serviced at the factory, call for return instructions
and ship the unit prepaid to our factory address.

PH : 1-800-824-1646
Robot-Coupe USA, Inc
Service Department Repair
264 South Perkins Street
Ridgeland, MS 39157

For service in Canada contact the Robot-Coupe
USA factory for repair instructions.



i€

rObOt@COUPe(@u.s,A,, e CMP 250 V.V.

Serial number -358 ----- -- 120 Volt, 60Hz, 3 Amps
Serial number -375----- --

34 x2)
9 e

e Neq b

SIN-358---n- -2 QLA
o

9a
SIN-375----- -2
31

36

12
11
. 35
10 ®

: (éib @Tﬁ P/\i\‘:
ETL LISTED 3055441 o

Conforms to Sl
UL NSF/ANSI - ° 37 x4)
o Std 763  Std 8
robot @ coupe’sa, Certfied to
CANICSA 38
PH: 1-800-824-1646 FAX: 601-898-9134 Std C22.2 No.195
email: info@rabotcoupeusa.com -
34243/34243A |

[Maj : 04/2010| REV :f




€€

robot@coupe® UsA, inc

CMP 250 V.V.

Serial number - 358 -----
Serial number -375-----

120 Volt, 60Hz, 3 Amps

Index Piece / Part Description Désignation
1 89 652 CMP 250 FOOT PIED EQUIPE CMP 250
2 89 685 CMP250 DRIVING SHAFT ARBRE D'ENTRAINEMENT CMP 250
3 89 643 MPC/CMP/CMPC FOOT KIT KIT PIED MPC/CMP/CMPC
4 89 645 STAINL ST BEAR 608 2RS ROULEMENT INOX 608 2RS
5 89 647 RING "E" (x2) ANNEAU "E" (x2)
6 89 646 SEAL 8x18x5 JOINT A LEVRE 8x18x5
7 89 626 MP/CMP DRIVING FRAME CAGE D'ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
8 89 628 FOOT SEAL JOINT DE PIED MP/CMP
9 89 635 CMP NSF PROTECTION PROTECTION NSF CMP
9a 89 106 CMP “A” NSF PROTECTION PROTECTION NSF CMP “A”
10 89 678 CMP BELL COVER CLOCHE CMP EQUIPEE
11 89 676 CMP BLADE COUTEAU CMP
12 89 627 MP/CMP DRIVING HUB MOYEU D'ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
13 89 642 SEAL RING GARNITURE.D'ETANCHEITE
14 89 547 CMP HANDLES (L+R) KIT+SCREW+ CAP SCREW CMP KIT. POIGNEES (G+D)+VIS+CACHE CMP
15 89 533 MP/CMP WATERPROOFNESS KIT+SCREW+CAP SCREW  KIT ETANCHEITE MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
16 89 536 MP/CMP VARIATOR SWITCH+SCREW+CAP SCREW BOUTON VARIATEUR MP/CMP.+VIS+CACHE VIS
17 89 546 CMP VENT COVERS KIT (x2) KIT'GRILLES CMP (x2)
18 89 752 CMP 120V CIRC BOARD- SCREW+CAP SCREW PLATINE CMP 120V- VIS+CACHE VIS
19 89 638 CMP GROUND WIRING KIT KIT FIL TERRE CMP
20 89 548 KIT CONNECTOR+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT CONNECTION CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
21 89 662 MP/CMP DISMOUNT TOOL OUTILLAGE DE DEMONTAGE MP/CMP
22 89 637 CMP WALL SUPPORT SUPPORT MURAL CMP
23 89 541 MPC/CMP 120V POWER CORD+SCREW+CAP SEREW CABLE ALIM MPC/CMP 120V+VIS+CACHE VIS
24 89 623 CMP SCREW M4x95 (x4) VIS M4x95 CMP (x4)
25 89 530 MP/CMP KNOBS KIT +SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT KIT BOUTON MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
26 89 531 MPC/CMP COMMAND ARM KIT+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT LEVIER CDE MPC/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
27 89 532 MP/CMP HANDLE SCREW (x4) KIT VIS POIG MP/CMP (x4)
28 89 605 CMP 250 VV FERRULE VIROLE CMP 250 V.V.
29 89 636 ADHESIVE SECURED LABEL KIT ETIQUETTES AVERTS
30 89 612 CMP MOTOR FERRULE VIROLE MOTEUR CMP
31 89 769 CMP250 120V MOTOR MOTEUR CMP250 120V
32 89 576 CMP VENTILATOR VENTILATEUR CMP
33 89 570 CMP VENTILATOR PIPE CONDUIT VENTILATEUR CMP
34 89 575 CMP BRUSHS (x2) CHARBONS CMP (x2)
35 89 760 CMP 120V INDUCED CIRC INDUIT CMP 120V
36 89 679 CMP MOTOR,BEARING ROULEMENT MOTEUR CMP
37 89 639 SEAL@2x1,5 (x4) JOINT TORIQUE @2x1,5 (x4)
38 89 632 MPC DRIVING HUB MOYEU DENTRAINEMENT MPC
34243 /34 243 A Maj : 04/2010 | REV:f




e

I’Obot@coupe(@uslhlm_ CMP 300 V.V.

Serial number =359 ----= == 120 Volt, 60Hz, 3,2 Amps
Serial number -376

9

12 31
36
11
. 35
B
Jﬂ(_)..‘ 13 W ERT: ®
o o
(ql') (GTIb o
°, PER
Oers#js “on S i QL):\'
ETL LISTED 3055441 IR
Conforms to N i
UL NSF/ANSI - - 37 x4)
® Std 763 Std 8
robot@ coupesa, . Cettiied to
CAN/CSA 38
PH: 1-800-824-1646 FAX: 601-898-9134 Std C22.2 No.195
email: info@robetcoupeusa.com -
34233/34233A |

[Maj: 0472010 REV :f




CMP 300 V.V.

Serial number -359 ----- --
Serial number - 376 - - - - - --

r ObOt@COUpe® USA, inc. 120 Volt, 60Hz, 3,2 Amps

Ge

Index Piece / Part Description Désignation
1 89 653 CMP 300 FOOT PIED EQUIPE CMP 300
2 89 686 CMP 300 DRIVING SHAFT ARBRE D'ENTRAINEMENT CMP 300
3 89 643 MPC/CMP/CMPC FOOT KIT KIT PIED MPC/CMP/CMPC
4 89 645 STAINL ST BEAR 608 2RS ROULEMENT INOX 608 2RS
5 89 647 RING "E" (x2) ANNEAU "E" (x2)
6 89 646 SEAL 8x18x5 JOINT A LEVRE 8x18x5
7 89 626 MP/CMP DRIVING FRAME CAGE D'ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
8 89 628 FOOT SEAL JOINT DE PIED MP/CMP
9 89 635 CMP NSF PROTECTION PROTECTION NSF CMP
9a 89 106 CMP “A” NSF PROTECTION PROTECTION NSF CMP “A”
10 89 678 CMP BELL COVER CLOCHE CMP EQUIPEE
11 89 676 CMP BLADE COUTEAU CMP
12 89 627 MP/CMP DRIVING HUB MOYEU D'ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
13 89 642 SEAL RING GARNITURE.D'ETANCHEITE
14 89 547 CMP HANDLES (L+R) KIT+SCREW+ CAP SCREW CMP KIT. POIGNEES (G+D)+VIS+CACHE CMP
15 89 533 MP/CMP WATERPROOFNESS KIT+SCREW+CAP SCREW  KIT ETANCHEITE MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
16 89 536 MP/CMP VARIATOR SWITCH+SCREW+CAP SGREW BOUTON VARIATEUR MP/CMP.+VIS+CACHE VIS
17 89 546 CMP VENT COVERS KIT (x2) KIT'GRILLES CMP (x2)
18 89 752 CMP 120V CIRC BOARD- SCREW+CAP SCREW PLATINE CMP 120V- VIS+CACHE VIS
19 89 638 CMP GROUND WIRING KIT KIT FIL TERRE CMP
20 89 548 KIT CONNECTOR+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT CONNECTION CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
21 89 662 MP/CMP DISMOUNT TOOL OUTILLAGE DE DEMONTAGE MP/CMP
22 89 637 CMP WALL SUPPORT SUPPORT MURAL CMP
23 89 541 MPC/CMP 120V POWER CORD+SCREW+CAP SEREW CABLE ALIM MPC/CMP 120V+VIS+CACHE VIS
24 89 623 CMP SCREW M4x95 (x4) VIS M4x95 CMP (x4)
25 89 530 MP/CMP KNOBS KIT +SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT KIT BOUTON MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
26 89 531 MPC/CMP COMMAND ARM KIT+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT LEVIER CDE MPC/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
27 89 532 MP/CMP HANDLE SCREW (x4) KIT VIS POIG MP/CMP (x4)
28 89 606 CMP 300 VV FERRULE VIROLE CMP 300 V.V.
29 89 636 ADHESIVE SECURED LABEL KIT ETIQUETTES AVERTS
30 89 612 CMP MOTOR FERRULE VIROLE MOTEUR CMP
31 89 762 CMP300 120V MOTOR MOTEUR CMP300 120V
32 89 576 CMP VENTILATOR VENTILATEUR CMP
33 89 570 CMP VENTILATOR PIPE CONDUIT VENTILATEUR CMP
34 89 575 CMP BRUSHS (x2) CHARBONS CMP (x2)
35 89 760 CMP 120V INDUCED CIRC INDUIT CMP 120V
36 89 679 CMP MOTOR,BEARING ROULEMENT MOTEUR CMP
37 89 639 SEAL@2x1,5(x4) JOINT TORIQUE @2x1,5 (x4)
38 89 632 MPC DRIVING HUB MOYEU DENTRAINEMENT MPC
34 233/34 233 A Maj: 04/2010 | REV:f




9€

robot@coupe(@u.s.;\., e Sef;,",{!,'m’be? 5_3060V'V' 120 Volt, 60Hz, 3,5 Amps

Serial number -377----- --

8

11
30
10 35
21 5 © 34
0
9 ,@)—Q
] 12 “‘i)(‘“"""\
QLG ~
C(Us US "inn f} UL‘,}j}\
ETL LISTED 3055441 fr T ook
Conforms to & '\_:LP: ;
UL NSF/ANSI s
. Std763 Std 8 . 36 (x4)
robot @ coupe’sa, Certfied to
CAN/CSA 37
PH: 1-800-824-1646 FAX: 601-898-9134 Std C22.2 No.195

email: info@robotceupeusa.com

34 253/34253 A | [Maj : 04/2010| REV :f




L&

robot@coupf’ UsA, inc

CMP 350 V.V.

Serial number - 360 -----
Serial number - 377 -----

120 Volt, 60Hz, 3,5 Amps

index Piece / Part Description Désignation
1 89 654 CMP 350 FOOT PIED EQUIPE CMP 350
2 89 687 CMP 350 DRIVING SHAFT ARBRE D'ENTRAINEMENT CMP 350
3 89 643 MPC/CMP/CMPC FOOT KIT KIT PIED MPC/CMP/CMPC
4 89 645 STAINL ST BEAR 608 2RS ROULEMENT INOX 608 2RS
5 89 646 SEAL 8x18x5 JOINT A LEVRE 8x18x5
6 89 626 MP/CMP DRIVING FRAME CAGE D’ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
7 89 628 FOOT SEAL JOINT DE PIED MP/CMP
8 89 635 CMP NSF PROTECTION PROTECTION NSF CMP
8a 89 106 CMP “A” NSF PROTECTION PROTECTION NSF CMP “A”
9 89 678 CMP BELL COVER CLOCHE.CMP EQUIPEE
10 89 676 CMP BLADE COUTEAU CMP
11 89 627 MP/CMP DRIVING HUB MOYEU'D’ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
12 89 642 SEAL RING GARNITURE D’ETANCHEITE
13 89 547 CMP HANDLES (L+R) KIT+SCREW+ CAP SCREW CMP KIT POIGNEES (G+D)+VIS+CACHE CMP
14 89 533 MP/CMP WATERPROOFNESS KIT+SCREW+CAP SCREW “KIT.ETANCHEITE MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
15 89 536 MP/CMP VARIATOR SWITCH+SCREW+CAP SCREW BOUTON VARIATEUR MP/CMP.+VIS+CACHE VIS
16 89 546 CMP VENT COVERS KIT (x2) KIT GRILLES CMP (x2)
17 89 752 CMP 120V CIRC BOARD- SCREW+CAP SCREW, PLATINE CMP 120V- VIS+CACHE VIS
18 89 638 CMP GROUND WIRING KIT KIT FIL TERRE CMP
19 89 548 KIT CONNECTOR+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT CONNECTION CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
20 89 662 MP/CMP DISMOUNT TOOL OUTILLAGE DE DEMONTAGE MP/CMP
21 89 637 CMP WALL SUPPORT SUPPORT MURAL CMP
22 89 541 MPC/CMP 120V POWER CORD+SCREW+CAP SCREW CABLE ALIM MPC/CMP 120V+VIS+CACHE VIS
23 89 623 CMP SCREW M4x95 (x4) VIS M4x95 CMP (x4)
24 89 530 MP/CMP KNOBS KIT +SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT KIT BOUTON MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
25 89 531 MPC/CMP COMMAND ARM KIT+SCREW+CAP.SCREW KIT LEVIER CDE MPC/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
26 89 632 MP/CMP HANDLE SCREW (x4) KIT VIS POIG MP/CMP (x4)
27 89 607 CMP 350 VV FERRULE VIROLE CMP 350 V.V.
28 89 636 ADHESIVE SECURED LABEL KIT ETIQUETTES AVERTS
29 89 612 CMP MOTOR FERRULE VIROLE MOTEUR CMP
30 89 770 CMP350 120V MOTOR MOTEUR CMP350 120V
31 89 576 CMP VENTILATOR VENTILATEUR CMP
32 89 570 CMP VENTILATOR PIPE CONDUIT VENTILATEUR CMP
33 89 575 CMP BRUSHS (x2) CHARBONS CMP (x2)
34 89 760 CMP 120V4INDUCED.CIRC INDUIT CMP 120V
35 89 679 CMP'MOTOR BEARING ROULEMENT MOTEUR CMP
36 89 639 SEAL @2x135.(x4) JOINT TORIQUE @2x1,5 (x4)
37 89 632 MPC.DRIVING HUB MOYEU D’ENTRAINEMENT MPC
34 253 /34 253 A Maj : 04/2010 | REV:f




8¢

robot@coupe‘%s.k, e

CMP 400 V.V.

Serial number -370-----
Serial number -378-----

120 Volt, 60Hz, 4 Amps

robotf coupeisa,

PH: 1-800-824-1646 FAX: 601-898-9134
email: info@robotcoupeusa.com

ETL LISTED 3055441
Conforms to
UL NSF/ANSI

Std 763 Std 8

Certified to
CAN/CSA
Std C22.2 No.195

iy
Nty
“~<¢»f; 36 (x4)

éLe
37

34 263 /34263 A |

[Maj: 02/2010| REV :d




6€

robot@coupe® UsA, inc.

CMP 400 V.V.

Serial number -370-----
Serial number - 378 - - - - -

120 Volt, 60Hz, 4 Amps

Index Piece / Part Description Désignation
1 89 655 CMP 400 FOOT PIED EQUIPE CMP 400
2 89 151 CMP 400 DRIVING SHAFT ARBRE D’ENTRAINEMENT CMP 400
3 89 643 MPC/CMP/CMPC FOOT KIT KIT PIED MPC/CMP/CMPC
4 89 645 STAINL ST BEAR 608 2RS ROULEMENT INOX 608 2RS
5 89 646 SEAL 8x18x5 JOINT A LEVRE 8x18x5
6 89 626 MP/CMP DRIVING FRAME CAGE D’ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
7 89 628 FOOT SEAL JOINT DE PIED MP/CMP
8 89 635 CMP NSF PROTECTION PROTECTION NSF CMP
9 89 678 CMP BELL COVER CLOCHE CMP EQUIPEE
10 89 676 CMP BLADE COUTEAU.CMP
11 89 627 MP/CMP DRIVING HUB MOYEU D’ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
12 89 642 SEAL RING GARNITURE D’ETANCHEITE
13 89 547 CMP HANDLES (L+R) KIT+SCREW+ CAP SCREW CMP KIT POIGNEES (G+D)+VIS+CACHE CMP
14 89 533 MP/CMP WATERPROOFNESS KIT+SCREW+CAP SCREW  KIT ETANCHEITE MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
15 89 536 MP/CMP VARIATOR SWITCH+SCREW+CAP SCREW BOUTON VARIATEUR MP/CMP.+VIS+CACHE VIS
16 89 546 CMP VENT COVERS KIT (x2) KIT GRIEEES CMP (x2)
17 89 752 CMP 120V CIRC BOARD- SCREW+CAP SCREW PLATINE CMP 120V- VIS+CACHE VIS
18 89 638 CMP GROUND WIRING KIT KIT FIL TERRE CMP
19 89 548 KIT CONNECTOR+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT CONNECTION CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
20 89 662 MP/CMP DISMOUNT TOOL OUTILLAGE DE DEMONTAGE MP/CMP
21 89 637 CMP WALL SUPPORT SUPPORT MURAL CMP
22 89 541 MPC/CMP 120V POWER CORD+SCREW+CAP SCREW. CABLE ALIM MPC/CMP 120V+VIS+CACHE VIS
23 89 623 CMP SCREW M4x95 (x4) VIS M4x95 CMP (x4)
24 89 530 MP/CMP KNOBS KIT +SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT KIT BOUTON MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
25 89 531 MPC/CMP COMMAND ARM KIT+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT LEVIER CDE MPC/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
26 89 532 MP/CMP HANDLE SCREW (x4) KIT VIS POIG MP/CMP (x4)
27 89 608 CMP 400 VV FERRULE VIROLE CMP 400 V.V.
28 89 636 ADHESIVE SECURED LABEL KIT ETIQUETTES AVERTS
29 89 612 CMP MOTOR FERRULE VIROLE MOTEUR CMP
30 89 771 CMP400 120V MOTOR MOTEUR CMP400 120V
31 89 576 CMP VENTILATOR VENTILATEUR CMP
32 89 570 CMP VENTILATOR PIPE CONDUIT VENTILATEUR CMP
33 89 575 CMP BRUSHS (x2) CHARBONS CMP (x2)
34 89 760 CMP 120V INDUCED CIRC INDUIT CMP 120V
35 89 679 CMP MOTOR BEARING ROULEMENT MOTEUR CMP
36 89 639 SEAL@2x1,5 (x4) JOINT TORIQUE @2x1,5 (x4)
37 89 632 MPC DRIVING HUB MOYEU D’ENTRAINEMENT MPC
34 263 /34 263 A Maj : 02/2010 | REV :d




14

robot@coupe@’us,,\,,.m_ CMP 250 Combi

Serial number -161----- -- 120 Volt, 60Hz, 3 Amps
Serial number -373----- --

S

&
ERTZ TERT: ?:H:}) \\L:lr,\:»)i\
/i S
%, VEREERY - [ .
ETL LISTED 3055441 H 1 = G
Conforms to l oy
UL NSF/ANSI N 48
o Std763  Std8 N
robot coupeisa. e Certfied to
CAN/CSA 49
PH: 1-800-824-1646  FAX: 601-898-9134 Std C22.2 No.195 -
email: info@robotcoupeusa.com -
34303 /34303 A |

[ Maj: 02/2010| REV : g




Ly

robot@coupe® UsA, inc.

CMP 250 Combi

Serial number - 161 -----
Serial number - 373 -- - - -

120 Volt, 60Hz, 3 Amps

Index Piece / Part Description Désignation
1 29 802 BLOCK MOTOR BLOCK MOTEUR COMPLET
2 89 630 MPC WALL SUPPORT SUPPORT MURAL MPC
3 89 662 MP/CMP DISMOUNT TOOL OUTIL DE DEMONTAGE MP/CMP
4 89 635 CMP NSF PROTECTION PROTECTION NSF CMP
5 89 656 CMPC250 FOOT PIED CMPC 250 EQUIPE
6 89 811 CMPC250 DRIVING SHAFT ARBRE ENTRAINEMENT CMPC250
7 89 643 MPC/CMP/CMPC FOOT KIT KIT PIED MPC/CMP/CMPC
8 89 645 BEARING 608 2RS ROULEMENT 608 2RS
9 89 647 RING "E" (x2) ANNEAU "E" (x2)
10 89 646 SEAL 8x18x5 JOINT A LEVRE 8x18x5
11 89 626 MP/CMP DRIVING FRAME CAGE D’ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
12 89 628 MP/CMP FOOT SEAL JOINT DE'PIED MP/CMP
13 89 678 CMP BELL COVER CLOCHE CMP EQUIPEE
14 89 676 CMP BILADE COUTEAU CMP
15 89 627 MP/CMP DRIVING HUB MOYEU D’ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
16 89 642 SEAL RING GARNITURE D’ETANCHEITE
17 89 547 HANDCMP HANDLES L+R KIT+SCREW+CAP SCREW CMP KIT POIGNEES G+D CMP+VIS+CACHE CMP
18 89 533 MP/CMP WATERPROOFNESS KIT+CAP SCREW KIT KIT ETANCHEITE MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
19 89 536 BOUTON VARIATEUR MP/CMP+SCREW+CAP SCREW BOUTON VARIATEUR EQU.+VIS+CACHE VIS
20 89 546 CMP VENT COVERS KIT (x2) KIT GRILLES CMP (x2)
21 89 651 CMP WHIP BOX BOITE FOUET CMP
22 89 649 CMP WHIPS (x2) FOUETS CMP (x2)
23 89 549 BF CMP GEARS RING BEAR+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT PIGNONS RLT BAG BF CMP+VIS+CACHE-VIS B.F.
24 89 379 MP/CMP BF UPPER BODY COQUE SUP BF MP/CMP
25 89 385 PLATE+SCREW+CAP SCREW FLASQUE+VIS+CACHE-VIS
26 89 746 BF CMP LOWER BODY PLASTIC COQUE INF PLASTIQUE BF CMP
27 89 545 BF SEAL WASHER KIT+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT KIT JOINT RONDELLE BF+VIS+CACHE VIS
28 89 389 BF SCREW+CAP SCREW VIS+CACHE VIS BF MP/CMP
29 89 552 MP/CMP WHIP EJECTOR KIT EJECT FOUET MP/CMP
30 89 752 CMP 120V CIRC BOARD+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT PLATINE CMP 120V+VIS+CACHE VIS
31 89 548 CMP CONNECTOR KIT KIT CONNECTION CMP
32 89 541 MPC/CMP 120V POWER.CORD+SCREW+CAP SCREW CABLE ALIM MPC/CMP 120V+VIS+CACHE VIS
33 89 623 CMP SCREW M4x95 VIS M4x95 CMP
34 89 530 MP/CMP KNOBS KIT+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT BOUTON MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
35 89 531 MP/CMP COMMAND ARM KIT +SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT LEVIER COMMANDE MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
36 89 532 MP/GMP. HANDLE SCREW KIT (x4) KIT VIS POIG MP/CMP (x4)
37 89 609 CMPC250 EERRULE VIROLE CMPC250
38 89 636 ADHESIVE SECURED LABEL KIT ETIQUETTES AVERTS
39 89 612 CMP MOTOR FERRULE VIROLE MOTEUR CMP
40 89 769 CMP250.120V MOTOR MOTEUR CMP250 120V
41 89 576 CMP VENTILATOR VENTILATEUR CMP
42 89 570 CMP VENTILATOR PIPE CONDUIT VENTILATEUR CMP
43 89 575 CMP BRUSHS (x2) CHARBONS CMP (x2)
44 89 760 CMP 120V INDUCED CIRC INDUIT CMP 120V
45 89 679 CMP MOT BEARING ROULEMENT MOTEUR CMP
46 89 639 SEAL @2x1,5 x4 (x4) JOINT TORIQUE @2x1,5 x4 (x4)
47 89 638 CMP GROUND WIRING KIT KIT FIL TERRE CMP
48 89 641 CMP ALUMINIUM CASING CARTER ALU CMP
49 89 661 CMPC DRIVING HUB MOYEU ENTRAINEMENT CMPC
34 303/34 303 A Maj : 02/2010 | REV :g




(A

robot@coupe@’u.s.,\., "

CMP 300 Combi

Serial number
Serial number

120 Volt, 60Hz, 3,2 Amps

PH: 1-800-824-1646 FAX: 601-898-9134
email: info@robotcoupeusa.com

robotf coupeisa. e

ETL LISTED 3055441
Conforms to
UL NSF/ANSI

Std 763 Std 8
Certified to

CAN/CSA
Std C22.2 N0.195

&
£ N

(H) N

it N

/i oy 45 (x4)
7o\ [N

/i 2 o 46
Py :
. e T
N

N 47

48

34313/34313 A |

[ Maj: 02/2010| REV : g




ey

robot@coupe® UsA, inc.

CMP 300 Combi

Serial number - 162 -----
Serial number - 374 -- - - -

120 Volt, 60Hz, 3,2 Amps

Index Piece / Part Description Désignation
1 29 803 BLOCK MOTOR BLOCK MOTEUR COMPLET
2 89 630 MPC WALL SUPPORT SUPPORT MURAL MPC
3 89 662 MP/CMP DISMOUNT TOOL OUTIL DE DEMONTAGE MP/CMP
4 89 635 CMP NSF PROTECTION PROTECTION NSF CMP
5 89 657 CMPC300 FOOT PIED CMPC300 EQUIPE
6 89 812 CMPC300 DRIVING SHAFT ARBRE ENTRAINEMENT CMPC300
7 89 643 MPC/CMP/CMPC FOOT KIT KIT PIED MPC/CMP/CMPC
8 89 645 BEARING 608 2RS ROULEMENT 608 2RS
9 89 646 SEAL 8x18x5 JOINT A LEVRE 8x18x5
10 89 626 MP/CMP DRIVING FRAME CAGE D’ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
11 89 628 MP/CMP FOOT SEAL JOINT DE PIED MP/CMP
12 89 678 CMP BELL COVER CLOCHE'CMP EQUIPEE
13 89 676 CMP BILADE COUTEAU CMP
14 89 627 MP/CMP DRIVING HUB MOYEU D’ENTRAINEMENT MP/CMP
15 89 642 SEAL RING GARNITURE D’ETANCHEITE
16 89 547 HANDCMP HANDLES L+R KIT+SCREW+CAP SCREW CMP KIT POIGNEES G+D CMP+VIS+CACHE CMP
17 89 533 MP/CMP WATERPROOFNESS KIT+CAP SCREW.KIT KIT ETANCHEITE MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
18 89 536 BOUTON VARIATEUR MP/CMP+SCREW+CAP SCREW BOUTON VARIATEUR EQU.+VIS+CACHE VIS
19 89 546 CMP VENT COVERS KIT (x2) KIT GRILLES CMP (x2)
20 89 651 CMP WHIP BOX BOITE FOUET CMP
21 89 649 CMP WHIPS (x2) FOUETS CMP (x2)
22 89 549 BF CMP GEARS RING BEAR+SCREW+CAP, SCREW KIT PIGNONS RLT BAG BF CMP+VIS+CACHE-VIS B.F.
23 89 379 MP/CMP BF UPPER BODY COQUE SUP BF MP/CMP
24 89 385 PLATE+SCREW+CAP SCREW FLASQUE+VIS+CACHE-VIS
25 89 746 BF CMP LOWER BODY PLASTIC COQUE INF PLASTIQUE BF CMP
26 89 545 BF SEAL WASHER KIT+SCREW+CGAPSCREWKIT KIT JOINT RONDELLE BF+VIS+CACHE VIS
27 89 389 BF SCREW+CAP SCREW VIS+CACHE VIS BF MP/CMP
28 89 552 MP/CMP WHIP EJECTOR KIT EJECT FOUET MP/CMP
29 89 752 CMP 120V CIRC BOARD+SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT PLATINE CMP 120V+VIS+CACHE VIS
30 89 548 CMP CONNECTOR KIT KIT CONNECTION CMP
31 89 541 MPC/CMP 120V POWER CORD+SCREW+CAP SCREW CABLE ALIM MPC/CMP 120V+VIS+CACHE VIS
32 89 623 CMP SCREW M4x95 VIS M4x95 CMP
33 89 530 MP/CMP KNOBS KIT+SCREW4+CAP SCREW KIT BOUTON MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
34 89 531 MP/CMP COMMAND ARMKIT +SCREW+CAP SCREW KIT LEVIER COMMANDE MP/CMP+VIS+CACHE VIS
35 89 532 MP/CMP HANDLE SCREW KIT (x4) KIT VIS POIG MP/CMP (x4)
36 89 610 CMPC3800 FERRULE VIROLE CMPC300
37 89 636 ADHESIVE,SECURED LABEL KIT ETIQUETTES AVERTS
38 89 612 CMP MOTOR FERRULE VIROLE MOTEUR CMP
39 89 762 CMP300 120V MOTOR MOTEUR CMP300 120V
40 89 576 CMP VENTIEATOR VENTILATEUR CMP
41 89 570 CMP VENTILATOR PIPE CONDUIT VENTILATEUR CMP
42 89 575 CMP BRUSHS (x2) CHARBONS CMP (x2)
43 89 760 CMP 120V INDUCED CIRC INDUIT CMP 120V
44 89 679 CMP MOT BEARING ROULEMENT MOTEUR CMP
45 89 639 SEAL @2x1,5 x4 (x4) JOINT TORIQUE @2x1,5 x4 (x4)
46 89 638 CMP GROUND WIRING KIT KIT FIL TERRE CMP
47 89 641 CMP ALUMINIUM CASING CARTER ALU CMP
48 89 661 CMPC DRIVING HUB MOYEU ENTRAINEMENT CMPC
34313/34 313 A Maj : 02/2010 | REV :g




CMP250 V.V. - CMP300 V.V. - CMP350 V.V. - CMP400 V.V. - CMP250 Combi - CMP300 Combi

ESQUEMA CONEXIONES

120V/60Hz 1~
ELECTRIC DIAGRAM SCHEMA ELECTRIQUE
English Frangais Espanol

A | Aluminium housing | Capot aluminium Carter aluminio

C | Control unit Unité de contrdle Unidad de control

M | Motor Moteur Motor

P | Potentiometer Potentiométre Paotenciometro

SW1| OnJoff switch Interrupteur marche/arrét| Interruptor marcha/parada

T | Triac Triac Triac

§ | Thermal protector | Protecteur thermique Protector termico

green - yellow / vert - jaune / verde amarillo

swi P
—
J3
green/ vert /verde
L | black / noir /negro
5
N white/blanc/blancol E _greon vert vt 2
NLE | _black /noir / negro ;_L
SUPPLY _ o} N
ALIMENTATION N white /blanc / blanco | = N =
ALIMENTACION I
robotfcoupe vss N° 406947 d Maj : 03/04

45



robot ¢y coupe

Robot-coupe USA. Inc.

P.O. Box 16625, Jackson, MS 39236-6625
264 South Perkins St., Ridgeland, MS 39157
e-mail: info@robotcoupeusa.com
website: www.robotcoupeusa.com

Phone : 1-800-824-1646

Réf.: 404 110



	ГАРАНТІЯ
	ВСТУП
	РОБОЧА ПОЗИЦІЯ
	МОНТАЖ/РОЗБІР
	СЕРВІС
	УВАГА
	ЗНАЙОМСТВО З ВАШИМ

	МОНТАЖ / ДЕМОНТАЖ
	СЕРВІС
	22
	28
	1

	29

	robot@coupeu.s.д., lnc.
	24

	&JJ ;,
	25
	39

	40
	robot€,coupeu.s.A., lnc.

	' Q:(-J!t
	49
	'33
	36
	14
	23
	24

	26

	&JJ ;,
	38
	39
	12 21(х2)


	47
	ELECTRIC DIAGRAM SCHEMA ELECTRIQUE ESQUEMA CONEXIONES
	J3
	JS
	J4






